PIECES DETACHEES

Tondeuse a conducteur Marchant

SWé621

SW621-BEO1, EO1

=
:BfAf;j_ -

A o
TR T s 03-000148-050215







Directions for use of Parts Catalogue

All component and option parts used for SW621 Mower are listed in this parts

catalogue.

Description of type of machines and particulars

Engines
Type of . FC180v FC180V
Machines Section AN ABOO
EO1 O
SwW621
BEO1 O

Note : When you place an order for apare parts, please check and specify the Engine

Model of your machine.

K500-101

KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION Designation | | T T%ESZ"OF %g;,& Fé%g:‘ i S g ';gngf
1 |5130-702-077-XX | GUIDE Guide it * * 130702077
2 |5510-012-214-XX | TANK-COMP-FUEL Reservoir | I * * 510012214
3 ]5510-482-069-XX | CAP-ASSY-TANK Ens. bouchon ) * ¢ 510482069
4 | 5110~092-831-XX | GASKET Joint ) * ¢ 110092831

THER Element || 318292665600
> Etenent 1 e 491092054

S~ 1| * * 490192091 /S

] : 490192084

I N 1316829
T
DAOENG ® ®

do @ 3 © Goo®

@® KEY shows the location of parts diagramed in the illustration.
(@ Parts numbers begin with "V ~ and ~W = are standard parts of the market.
®

"LH " and "RH ~ on the parts name are described against the moving

direction of the machine or are described on the condition how to install parts

on the machines.

@ QTY shows the number of parts to be used for one unit of machine.
"M~ is indicated for parts supplied by a meter long.
" ¢ is indicated for parts supplied by liter.

AR 7 is indicated for parts need to be adjusted or regulated.



® The following symbol classifies parts to be used for machines.
" %~ means standard parts.
"T ~ shows that the parts can be installed as optional parts.
"R~ shows that the parts can be used as applicable parts to replace originally
equipped parts.
® Serial number : upper row shows the serial number for the first product and
lower row for the last product.
Example : Serial no. 1 through to serial no. 1999.
@ ITC : Interchangeability
"1 -0OLD < NEW
New parts can be used in place of the old parts.
"2 +0OLD - NEW
Old parts can be used in place of the new parts,
"3 --0OLD NEW
Old parts and new parts can not be replaced each other.
COL : Color code
Color is signified with color code.number for colored parts.
Please see the color list shown in the next page.
©® GRP: Parts shown in this column can be replaced by SET parts.
Exsample : Parts marked @ can be replaced by parts marked @, and ©
for ©, so the rest follow in the same alphabetical order.
{® Remarks
* Other maker’s part code number is shown in this column.

* When Fig. No.is shown in the Remark column of SET parts or ASSY parts,

each of their component parts are listed in said Fig. No.

3. Color:

The following colors are used for color parts.

COLOR COLOR SPRAY TYPE PAINTS PAINTS
CODE ” CODE NUMBER 4K DRUM 16K DRUM

TF MIRROR BLACK 1300-954-001-10 | 1300-954-003-00 | 1300-954-004-00

8E SILVER MIST 1300-968-001-10 | 1300-968-003-00 | 1300-968-004-00

NOTE : Color code is signified only for the parts assigned by the maker as color

parts.



4. Serial_Numbers_:
1) For engines serial number is stamped on CRANKCASE - COMP.
Please see FCI180VAAO00,BAOO,CAO0 Fig.No.1-14, 33, FC180VABOO,BBOO Fig.No.1-14
2) For chassies serial number is shown on the LABEL.

Please see

MODEL  TU324F
TYPE MHUE22C

NO. 00001 w

o HESH HEEEGRSn

5. Parts Order ISEK!I & CO,LTD. MADE IN JAPAN

1) Parts numbers listed in the parts catalogue are all registered in “ISEKI on-line
computer”.

2) When vyou order parts, please make sure of correct numbers.

3) When substitute parts is available, the part number ordered will be automatically
turned to a new part number.

4) Please be sure to use “ISEKI/GENUINE PARTS”.
Any other similar parts other than ISEKI parts when used may cause a trouble

that makes us unable to repair or guarantee the warrant.



1.

2‘

‘MODE D'EMPLCI DE CE CATALOGUE

Machine concernée

Toutes les piéces et composants utilisés pour la tondeuse
SW519 sont repris dans ce manuel.

Explication du modéle et particularités de la machine

IMachinelModéle1DeutschlEnglish‘Nederlands FrangaislMoteur‘

Explication du tableau principal

1) Réf. n° : C’est un numéro de référence pour trouver les
piéces dans les plans.

2) Piéces n° : Chaque piéce posséde son propre numéro de code
a 12 chiffres avec lequel elle peut é&tre
contrdlée par ordinateur. Les ©piéces
comportant un "V" ou un "W" dans leur numéro

de code en téte sont procurable sur le marché.

3) "Gauche" et "Droite" dans la désignation de piéce se
repére selon la direction de marche avant de la machine
ou explique comment monter la piéce sur la machine.

4) Quant. : Cette collonne spécifie les quantités d’'une piece
requise pour chaque section donnée.

"M" est utilisé pour des pieces fournies au metre.
"1" est utilisé pour des piéces fournies au litre.
"AR" signifie "suivant les besoins".

5) Les symboles suivants classifient les piéces utilisées sur
la machine.

"+" jndique des piéces standards.

"7" indique des pidces pouvant étre utilisées en option.
"R" indique des piéces pouvant remplacer des pieéces
montées d’origine.

6) Numéro de série : la ligne supérieure indique le numéro
série de la premiére machine, la ligne inférieure le
numéro de série de la derniére machine montée avec la
piéce concernée.

Exemple : du n° de série 1 jusqu’au n° 1999.



7)

8)

9)

10)

ITC : Interchangeabilité

"1" : indique que la nouvelle piéce (modifiée) peut
remplacer l’ancienne.

"2" : indique qu’une ancienne pi&ce peut remplacer la
nouvelle piéce.

"3" : indique que l’ancienne et la nouvelle piéce ne sont
sont pas interchangeable.

Col : Code couleur

Indique le numéro de code couleur pour les piéces peintes.
Veuillez vous référer a la liste sur 1la page suivante.

GRP :

Indique que la piéce peut étre remplacée par un kit de

piéces.

EX. : les piéces marqueés par un B remplacent des pi&ces
marqueés d'un A, D remplace C, etc....

Remarques :

* N° des piéces utilisées par d’'autres fabricants.

* Si le numéro de figure (fig. n°) suit des piéces
reprises dans un kit ou dans un ensemble de piéces, les
vues éclatées de ces piéces sont reprises sous la fig.
mentionnée.

3. Peinture

Les peintures suivantes sont utilisées :
Code Peinture  N° de code Peinture Peinture
couleur flacon spray 4 kg 16 kg
4 G Crystal 1300-957-001-10 1300~957-003-00 1300-957-004-00
blue
5 I Sunset 1300-959-001-10 1300-959-003-00 1300-959-004-00
gray
6 G Summer 1300-958-001-10 1300-958-003-00 1300-958-004-00
white
7 F Mirror 1300-954-001-10 1300-954-003-00 1300-954~004-00
black
Note : ne s’applique que si la piéce est indiquée comme

étant peinte par le fabricant.



4.

Numéro de série

1)

2)

Le numéro moteur est estampé sur le bloc moteur.
Réf. fig. n°® 5-1.

Le numéro de chassis est indiqué sur l’étiquette.
Réf.

Commande de piéces

1)

2)

3)

4)

Les numéros des piéces indiqués dans le catalogue de
piéces sont repris dans "l’ordinateur en ligne" d’Iseki.

Veuillez vous assurer que les numéros des piéces
commandées sont exacts.

Si une piéce a été substituée, le numéro de piece est
automatiquement remplacé par le nouveau numéro.

Utilisez des piéces d’origine Iseki. Toutes autres piéces
utilisées semblables mais différentes des piéces Iseki
peuvent causer une anomalie que nous ne pourrions plus
réparer ou garantir.



F1G.14,20

F1G.15,19

F1G.16,17

F1G.23,25

FI1G.4~8

FIG.1~3,10,12



CONTENTS

ENGINE (FC180V - AAOO,BAOO,CAQ0)

Moteur

CYLINDER,CRANKCASE +++veeerrrecvussenncrenns T 1 \ T Fig. 1
Cylindre,Carter

I:\ISTON / CRANKSI.{AFT ..................................................................................... F 1g. 2
Piston,~Vilebrequin

V ALVE /CR ANKSI_[ AFT ...................................................................................... F i g. 3
Soupape,/Arbre a cames

LUBRICATION — EQUIPMENT +reeerertersteruetmuertiorimniiiirininesiasieeomieetemois Fig 4
Lubrification

C‘OOLING _ EQUIPD /[ENT .................................................................................. F 1 g 5
Refroidissement

ELECTRIC — EQUIPMENT ................................................................................. F 1 g. 6
Electricite

CONTROL — EQUIPMENT reverrersereercrseesssssnesbursicinnessersansrostssrasrsesssenerarmesessssaens Fig. 7
Commandes

CARBURETOR +++tvstetarentescntacnsrernstorsriortsistiornrshensnsensaerisresisstenssiesiesssssesornirsssens Fig. 8
Carburateur

AIR — FILTER, MUFFLER:+++++teterseesstottneetuetetnttrnenineterirennerienesions dererernerrieniaens Fig 9
Filtre a air“Echappement

FUEL — TANK "FUEL — VALV E tsstreetieestmtctsiuretartttariormetuarueterrosioreirmicrieeresennaes Fig 10
Reservoir, Robinet a acrburant

S’l‘ARTER ......................................................................................................... F 1g 1 1
Demarreur

L ABEL ............................................................................................................. F l g 12
Etiquette

ACCESSQORY v vveetrseotteetststasstitmuerstersrermrmmerereriessiersiessssersiestisreesistaertensiineneimarss Fig. 13

Accessoire



CONTENTS

ENGINE (FC180V ~ AB0O,BB00)

Moteur

CYLINDER / CR ALNKC ASE .................................................................................. F 1 g. 1
Cylindre,~Carter

PISTON, CRAINKSHATFT «rrceeteteereutunuanntrttitmtirteterteniiesiacntacssisisensmossinmsitanserenenss Fig. 2
Piston, Vilebrequin

VALVE,/CR ANKSH 2 L A O Fig. 3
Soupape,/Arbre a cames

LUBRICATION — EQUIPMENT --++eereesersest S PN Fig 4
Lubrification

COOLING — EQUIPMENT # v teteseesucnrustrtinnrereesrnerensssssnssssideensnsenssesnssnensaesssasnenns Fig. 5
Refroidissement

ELECTRIC — EQLIPMENT .................................................................................. F 1 g. 6
Electricite

CONTROL —_ EQUIPMENT .................................................................................. F 1 g 7
Commandes

CARBURETIOR svertereetestetsueututntteetinettieithintureisttninensriasacsessmosssaeriorssetmmasessssnesesseos Fig. 8
Carburateur

AIR — FILTER, MUFFLER: +++++tstetestrtuntuttetueenerteiniotrireessscnaeasanrorrensenssesnsnsnsssens Fig. 9
Filtre a air, Echappement

FUEL — TANK "FUEL — VALV ++44ttttttututtiiniiiiiiiienetetsirnntesieesieesisserssenessnsnss Fig. 10
Resservoir,~Robinet a carburant

STARTER ......................................................................................................... F ] g 1 1
Démarreur

BRAKE, COVER +++t+tietocanserererirtseseraraenens N Fig 12
Frein de couvercle

FD N 5 D PP U PPt Fig 13
Etiquette

ACCESSORY rertretrseenrantnttuetiiiitittitrieiaaitetttereer eiertesisetesueesaerstessrnannenenens Fig 14

Accessoire



10

CONTENTS
CHASSIS
ENGINE, BRAKE SYSTIEM retreereeeeennresterentmnmiontittetiusretiiititiiii s Fig
Systéeme de freinage
BLADE SYSTEM (EXCEPT B TYPE) reerrerrerrrernnsssetttuunmanettniieetnitiiin i Fig
Lame (excepté modeéle B)
BLADE SYSTEM (B TYPE) ceereceorecareseereetttuseitiatitiiiotatatatoionsiananionmyoseesceces Fig.
Lame (modele B)
RACHET SYSTEM :eeeerresreecententensteusemntuinmmtitttiietiattiietietmortienriisieliorrieioi Fig
Cliquet
J’()INT SYSTEM ................................................................................................ Flg
Cardan
CASE SYSTENM ceverreererrensesesttusstnretuneetmartutiemintemiimteiastinesrhersummttietesetesreioseses Fig
Boitier
GEAR SYSTEM #erveereecrencrseraseunstuttutuiiitiiirituitistrietiiseietatiimtotertesiostssiooie Fig.
Pignonnerie
WHEEL, REAR SYSTIEM ctreereererseenrurettuneetmmuimiriutttmmmttrisemerttioiii. Fig
Roue arriére
WHEEL,/ FRONT SYSTEIM +vreerserrrnrnsssteriniiinerttmiuunnnetiiineettritett Fig.
Roue avant
DECK FAN SYSTEM teeveerserecensererersetssenttnnttmuimueiiimmteitiieiimttiemiertiomsrotect e Fig
Carter de coupe
COVER,/DISCHARGE SYSTEM teerrrrerssuseseestsssetetetertnmmtmiiiiininaneretrrieniisscs. Fig.
Déflecteur
DECK SYSTEM «evrrererrenobbyidetdenetummeeiiiiiriietituiiiiiniiiieeieiesteiitiernaianees Fig.
Carter de coupe
CONTROL LEVER SYSTEM :eeeveeerereeseroeenceniane S P PP PRSP Fig.
Levier de controle
LEVER SYSTEM (EXCEPT B TYPE) ttrrrrersreseerernurnsmaarniiirentsmeuoeneiiiesioie Fig
Levier (excepté modéle B)
HANDLE SYSTEM (B TYPE) rrereerererterntteeteitttmmmmnnemmttiiimmateiiiaertetitieioninsinies Fig.
Mancheron (modéle B)
HANDLE SYSTEM (B TYPE) ceeeeerereeeeesssreessiuereseeniuiteessiiniittiniinieseninieraesaes Fig
Mancheron (modéle B)
HANDLE SYSTEM (EXCEPT B TYPE) crreeerrerterstcetattatiiittieiiiiiiiii. Fig

Mancheron (excepté modele B)

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17



STAY /BAR HANDLE SYSTEM::eeeeertsteeeeeeetmmueetermmmmmeneermumeiaeeeremmossemmmmmoneeenns Fig.
Support

HANDLE (B/E) SYSTEM (EXCEPT B ’[‘YPE) ................................................. F 1g
Mancheron (B,/E) (excepté modéle B)

LEVER SYSTEM (B TYPE) terseteteusetuuetttttiiietireiiiereiieetiiiietieerereriaonsanns Fig
Levier (modele B)

CABLE,BRAKE SYSTEM :ecetcecetesteotetrararirmarasssrrrassersnssosenssnsrassssnsaesisheosioiosaens Fig
Cable de Frein

COLLECTOR SYSTEM stveetesererertareruoetesetomienetrnertrmereresssesssserensensionioinaiomeesivesess Fig.
Collecteur

MAREK * LABEL SYSTEM creretrrererseceratrerasncssesesacesrasssnssesasserssisiomiossiotsesesssnsnesnsens Fig
Etiquettes

SPECIAL TOOLS SYSTEMe:rrvterererereeenenerorencsrencarresessssessatonsioisesecsseesncoeoccnsosnnsns Fig.
Outils

ORNAMENT SYSTIEMo+essreereeeeeeeeceseerummmmmmmmmenmmmesseassssesaessmsnmsmsmmmmmnmeesssssmsmmnnens Fig,
Enjoliveur

TOOLS, MANUAL SYSTEM +ecertrseerercneererseensesbbereituemumiietainninrermrenemenieerieens Fig.

Outils,”manuel

18

21

22

23

24

25

26

11



ENGINE
FC180V-AA00,BA00,CAQ00Q




K621-0010

FIG. 1

FC180V—AAQ0

CYLINDER,”CRANKCASE
Cylindre ~Carter
u—8 16—

10—

13

REY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION Desionation | 1Y T;E;;VOF E’;ggg,& 5%%23‘ i fé g ﬁg{'}fﬁi}g
1 15110-042-117-XX | GASKET-HEAD Joint de cylidre 0 * ' 110042117
2 | 5110-082-117-XX | HEAD-COMP-CYLINDER Culasse 1 * * 110082117
3 |5110-222-067-XX | CASE-ROCKER Boitier 1 * * 110222067
4 | 5110-492-019-XX | BRACKET Swport 1 * * 110492019
5 | 5110-602-139-XX | GASKET-ROCKER CASE Joint | * * 110602139
6 | 5110-602-142-XX | GASKET-CRANKCASE Joint 1 * ¥ 110602142
7 | 5110-602-143-XX | GASKET Joint 1| * * 110602143
8 | 5131-072-255-XX | SHAFT Arbre il N 131072255
9 [5131-072-272-XX | SHAFT Arbre 1 ' * 131072272
10 | 5131-832-504-XX | PLATE Praque i * * 131832504
11 | 5140-302-032-XX | COVER Capot 1 * ' 140302032
12 | 5161-262-146-XX | VALVE Swpape | | * L || |ietee2ias
13 |5490-152-338-XX | COVER-CRANKCASE | Carter | 1 * U
14 | 5491-206-112-XX | CRANKCASE-COMP Carter Rl * ol
15 | 5590-562-790-XX | GEAR-HERICAL Pignon | . * * 590562790
16 | 5920-092-166-XX | SCREW-5X8 Vis 1. * * 920092166
17 | 5920-092-308-XX | SCREW Vis ! ok 920092308
18 | 5920-222-69X-XX | WASHER Ronde! le 1 * * 92022269
19 | 5920-491-062-XX | SEAL-0IL Joint SPI T * 920491062
20 |5920-492-199-XX | SEAL-OIL Joint SPI 1 * * * 920492199
21 | 5920-492-204-XX | SEAL-0IL Joint SPI i * * 920492204
22 | 5920-492-210-XX | SEAL-OIL Joint SPI T * 920492210
23 |5921-902-112-XX | TUBE-12X16X46 Toyau T * U 921902112
24 | 5130-B06-12X-XX | BOLT-FLANGED Vis 71 * * 13080612
25 | 5130-608-35X-XX | BOLT-FLANGED Vis 4 * * | 13060835




14

FIG. 1

FC180V—AA0C

31

1
%7

36

CYLINDER,/CRANKCASE
Cylindre “Carter

¥621-0010

KEY| PART CODE | pegcpiprion Designation | II" TEEZ(;WOF g“gé‘géia gﬁ%ﬁil i § g REMARKS
26 | 5130-608-45X-XX | BOLT-FLANGED Vis 4 * i 13060845

27 | 5130-608-50X-XX | BOLT-FLANGED Vis 3l * i ¥ 13060850

28 | 5551-AD6-12X-XX | PIN-DOWEL Pion 2l * ¥ ¥ 55140612

29 | 5554-A06-00X-XX | PIN-SNAP Axe T N '554A0600

30 | 5110-082-097-XX | HEAD-COMP-CYLINDER Culasse 1| F 110082097

31 [ 5131-072-256-XX | SHAFT Arbre i 131072256

32 | 5490-152-291-XX | COVER-CRANKCASE Carter i 490152291
33 | 5491-206-074-XX | CRANKCASE-CONP Carter | | | 491208074
3 15920-221-236-XX | WASHER Ronds! s T 920221235

35 | 5482-J90-00X-XX | CIRCLIP, TYPE E Cirelips T 48243000

36 | 5555-A05-16X-XX | PIN-SPRING Axe i 55540516




FIG. 2

PISTON,CRANKSHAFT
Piston,Vilebrequin

15

X621-0020

woY) PART CODE DESCRIPTION Désignation | U1 e o T 1 1§ |8 REMARKS

’ - | Aa00 | BAOO | caoo [C}L|P emarques

1 |5130-012-134-XX | PISTON-ENGINE Piston 1| * i ! 130012134
””” 2 | 5130-292-121-XX | PISTON-ENGINEL-0. 50 Piston ! T T 130292121
3 | 5130-086-029-XX | RING-SET-PISTON Jeu de segments 1| * 130086029

4 | 5130-252-099-XX | RING-SET-PISTONL Jeu de segments 1 T T 1130250098
5 | 5130-021-004-XX | PIN-PISTON Axe de piston |t * * 130021004

B |5130-312-062-XX | CRANKSHAFT-COMP Vilebrequin it * ! 130312062

7 | 5590-512-330-XX | GEAR-SPUR Pignon | o 590512330

8 | 5551-A03-06X-XX | PIN-DOWEL Doui ! fe 1| F ¥ ' 551A0306
9 |5132-516-052-XX | ROD-ASSY-CONNECT ING Bielle 1| * ' 132516052
10 |5921-502-122-XX | BOLT-CONNECTING ROD | vis ol * * 921502122
11 | 5920-332-053-XX | RING=SNAP Circlips 2 ' 920332053

12 | 5922-002-069-XX | WASHER Rondelle ! ’ b 922002069
3 |5315-013-122-AX | RING-SNAP Circlips ol F 31580131224
14 | 5922-002-058-XX | WASHER/28X40X0. 5 Rondeile T 922002058




16

FIG. 3

VALVE “CRANKSHAFT
Soupape,/Arbre a cames

K621-0030
KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION Designation | L RN REMARKS
AADO BAOD gao0 {C|L P au
1| 5120-042-101-XX | VALVE-INTAKE Soupape d'admission| 1| F * * 120042101
2 | 5120-052-089-XX | VALVE-EXHAUST Soupape d'admission | 1] * * 120052089
3 | 5120-092-062-XX | RETAINER-VALVE Coupelle 2l ¢ ' ¥ 120092062
4 |5120-162-057-XX | ARM-ROCKER Culbuteur 2l ' ¥ 120162057
5 |5120-322-065-XX | TAPPET Poussoir 2l * * i 120322065
6 |5130-702-091-XX | GUIDE Guide 1. ' ' 130702091
7 |5131-162-065-XX | ROD-PUSH | Tige-poussoir | * * U 131162065
8 |5490-782-064-XX | SPRING-ENGINEVALVE | Ressort 2|t * * 0782086
9 | 5491-182-126-XX | CAMSHAFT-COMP Arbre a cames O * L 491182126
10 | 5921-442-315-XX | SPRING Ressort 1 * U 921442315
11 |5920-152-253-XX | NUT Ecrou 2l * ¥ * 920152253
12 | 5920-092-341-XX | SCREW Vis vi * * 920092341
13 | 5921-502-248-XX | BOLT Vis i ' * 921502248
14 | 5491-182-110-XX | CAMSHAFT-COMP Arbre a cames . 491182110




1

7

Lubrification
% @
5
7
& 6
0}
K621-0040
KEY | PART CODE BN ary [TYPE OF MODEL Modély 1 | C |G| REMARKS
Reéf. Pigces No. DESCRIPTION Désignation Quant. ;(A:égov ggégov Egégov ;;r E E Remarques
1 | 5110-092-346-XX | GASKET-01L GAUGE Joint o ¥ ' 110092346
2 |5130-702-092-XX | GUIDE Guide . * * 130702092
3 |5520-052-094-XX | GAUGE-0IL Jauge i F * 520052094
4 ]5520-052-124-XX | GAUGE Jauge 1 * 520052124
5 |5592-312-077-XX | FILLER Charge 1 * * 592312077
6 | 5920-662-180-XX | PLUG Bouchon I * * 920662180
7 |5670-D20-15X-XX | 0 RING Joint torique it * * 67002015
8 | 5670-D20-16X-XX | O RING Joint torique i * * 67002016




18

FIG. b

COOLING — EQUIPMENT
Refroidissement

=N

2 )
K621-0056
KEY| PART CCDE DESCRIPTION Designation | ¥ TroE OF MOuE Mot 16 | ?EL\:',ARKS
i : [ AA00 | BAGD [ cao |C|L [P arques

1 |5140-902-063-XX | COVER Capot 1 140902063

2 |s590-412-083-xX | FAN | Vemtisatéyr | il N L I I 590412083
3 |5920-042-135-xX | STOD |1 Goujon > | /I L || lew0s2135

4 |5920-151-170-xx | WUT | Ecrou 4 e 9020151170
5 |5920-262-273-XX | SPACER-6.2X7.8X17 || Pieco d'ecartement | 4 ¢ | o 0L |oaoze2213

6 |5922-002-037-XX | WASHER-6. 5X18X2. 0 Rondel le 4 7 922002037

7 |5140-902-033-XX | COVER | Capot 1 I I 140802033




K621-0060

FIG. 6

ELECTRIC — EQUIPMENT

Electricite

E—15
&—9x

* 14A

+17-17A

<12A 24

19

KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION Designation | ITY TKEZ;’VOF E?},cg"?’ﬁ Eﬁ%ﬁi‘ i <§ g REMARKS

1 [5140-242-183-Xx | COVER Capot 1 * * 140242183

“““ 2 |5160-732-165-XX | INSULATOR Ecran thermique il * 1160732165

3 | 5211-302-066-XX | CAP-SPARK PLUG Capuchon T R 1211302066

4 | 5211-692-004-XX | TERMINAL Borne il * ¥ 211692004

5 | 5211-692-066-XX | TERMINAL Borne 1 * * 211692066

§ |5211-712-200-XX | COIL-ASSY-I6NITION Ens. bobine d'allumage | 1 * ¥ 211712200

7 |5211-942-292-XX | FLYWHEEL-COMP Ens. volant 1 * * 211942292
8 |5260-112-306-XX | WIRE-LEAD Fil 1 * * 260112306
9 |5920-222-102-XX | WASHER Rondel le : * * 920222102

10 | 5920-382-077-XX | KEY Clavette i ’ : 920382077
11 |5920-701-167-XX | PLUG-SPARK-BP5ES Bougin I ¥ * 920701167

12| 5112-B05-22X-XX | BOLT-UPSET vis : N Y 11280522

124 | 5921-502-300-XX | BOLT-4X20 Vis 1 017987~ 921502300

13 | 5130-606-25X-XX | BOLT-FLANGED vis 2 ? * ' 13060625

14 | 5311-B05-00X-XX | NUT-HEX Ecrou 1t ol orness 31180500

14A | 5311-B04-00X-XX | NUT-HEX Ecrou 1 017987~ 31180400

15 | 5314-614-00X-XX | NUT-HEX-FINE Ecrou i * * 31461400

16 | 5410-B04-00X-XX | W-PLAIN-S Rondel e 1 ; 41080400
17 | 5410-B05-00X-XX | W-PLAIN-S Ronde! e 1 L 41080500

174 | 5411-B04-00X-XX | WASHER-PLAIN Ronde! e 1 017987~ 41180400

186 15211-192-139-XX { {GNITER Bougie d'allumage 1 * 211192139

19 | 5317-270-841-9A | TERMINAL Borne T 31727084194

20 | 5211-T12-176-XX | COIL-ASSY-1GNITION Ens. bobine d'allumage | 1| ° 211712176

21 | 5211-942-249-XX | FLYWHEEL-COMP Ens. volant | 211942249
22 | 5260-112-297-XX | WIRE-LEAD Fil 1. 260112297




20

FIG. 6

ELECTRIC — EQUIPMENT
Electricite

f— 5
5——12~12A 24

X621-0060

KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION Désignation | 1Y TFY;;,VOF T e 716 |R| REMARKS
éf. Pieces No. Qumt. | 4 ¥o0 BAOO | CAOO ciL|P Remarques
23 | 5314-401-348-2A | WASHER Rondelle 1 * 31440134824
24 | 5110-B05-22X~XX | BOLT-FLANGED Vis i * 110B0522
25 | 5241-B04-08X-XX | SCREW, PAN-WP Vis 1 * 24180408




FIG. 7

CONTROL — EQUIPMENT
Commandes

21

3.30
&>— 633
532

X621-0070

Key| PART CODE | pescripTION Dssignation |V T;E%%VOF 56‘(8?5& E%%gi' i § g REMARKS

1 |5391-802-895-XX | PANEL-ASSY-CONTROL Ens. panneaii de commande | 1 * ' 391802895

2 |5131-682-352-XX | LEVER Levier 11 i * 131682352
3 | 5131-682-388-XX | LEVER Lovier : N 131682388
4 |5592-262-291-XX | PANEL-CONTROL Panneau de comnande | 1 * * 592262291

5 | 5920-152-051-XX | NUT Ecrou ! * * 920152051
B |5920~222-372-XX | WASHER-6X19X1. 2 Rondel le 2 * * 920222372

7 15920-372-209-XX | CLAMP Attach 1 * * 920372209
8 |5921-432-135-XX | COLLAR-6X13X2. 3 Entretoise 2 ? ¥ * 921432135

9 {5921-432-148-XX | COLLAR Entretoise 1 * ¥ 921432148

10 | 5921-442-266-XX | SPRING Ressort 1 * * 921442266

11 |5921-442-316-XX | SPRING Ressort | * i 921442316

12 | 5921-502-182-XX | BOLT-5X18 Vis i * ¥ 921502182

13 | 5130-B06-30X=XX | BOLT-FLANGED Vis 1. * * 13080630
14 | 5214-BO4-20X-XX | SCREW-PAN Vis | * * 21480420
15 | 5161-692-111-XX | LINK-CHOKE Tige 1| F * * 161692111

16 {5161-712-068-XX | LINK Tige 11 ' * 161712068

17 |5390-032-077-XX | ARM-PIVOT Bras 1 ¢ * 390032077
18 |5391-292-054-XX | SPRING-GOVERNOR Ressort de regulateur 1 * * 391292054
19 |5420-362-051-XX | SLEEVE Bage | 1. * * 420362051
20 |5491-032-127-XX | ARM-GOVERNOR Bres de regulateur | 1| * * 491032127
21 | 5491-102-080-XX | GOVERNOR-ASSY Ens. regulateur | * * 491102080

22 |5920-022-269-XX | BOLT Vis 11 . * * 920022269

23 |5920-151-193-XX | NUT Ecrou it ' i 920151193

24 | 5920-222-019-XX | WASHER Ronde! le 1 * * 920222019

25 |5921-442-329-XX | SPRING Ressort 1 ' ' 921442329




22

FIG., 7 CONTROL — EQUIPMENT
Commandes

19-34 17

K621-0076

KEY| PART CODE | pescrprion Designation {1 T;EggivOF EEABECR'EL 5%3)%3\7] i <§ R|REMATSS
26 | 5922-002-029-XX | WASHER-6. 5X11. 5%2. 0 Rondel e e o 922002029

27 |5187-B06-14X-XX | BOLT-UPSET-WSP Vis v ¥ 18780614

28 | 5554-A06-00X-XX | PIN-SNAP | Gowpille a ressort | 1| ° L 554A0600

29 | 5391-802-796-XX | PANEL-ASSY-CONTROL Ens paeas decomands | 1| ¢ | | | | | | 391802796
30 |5131-682-353-XX | LEVER Lovier I 131682353
31 15592-262-256~XX | PANEL-CONTROL Ens. panngau de commande ] * 592262256

32 |5314-401-538-54 | NUT Ecrou | F 31440153854
33 | 5920-222-372-XX | WASHER-6X19X1. 2 Rondel le 2| * 920222372

34 |5314-401-512-18 | SLEEVE Bague | 31440151218

35 |5314-401-513-5A | WASHER Rondelle 1 * 31440151354




23

AFIG. 8 CARBURETOR

Carburateur
8
1
3- 26—
15
5— {T(O%
u—&
X621-0080
l;l:fY P/;!i:iéze E%PE DESCRIPTION Désignation 0(3 ;T T}{EESEOVOF E?é%(l))v& g%%g\? i § E igmﬁi}g
1 15110-602-144-XX | GASKET-CARBURETOR Joint v ¥ i 110602144
"2 | 5160-732-164-XX | INSULATOR Ecran thermique 1 * * 160732164
3 | 5150-032-351-XX | CARBURETOR-ASSY | Ens. carburateur 1 * * 150032351
4 |5110-602-190-XX | GASKET Joint it * * 110602190
5 | 5110-602-191-XX | GASKET Joint 1 * * 110602191
6 |5160-092-136-XX | NEEDLE-JET Pointeau de buse |7 * ' 160092135
""" 7 | 5160-202-129-XX | CHAMBER-FLOAT Chambre du flotteur | 1| * 160202129
8 | 5160-252-166-XX | VALVE-THROTTLE Boisseau | * ' 160252166
9 | 5160-412-224-XX | SHAFT-CARBURETOR Axe papillon 1 * * 160412224
10 | 5160-412-231-XX | SHAFT-CARBURETOR Axe papi!lon ] ’ 160412231
11 | 5160-412-244-XX | SHAFT-CARBURETOR Axe papillon 1 * ¢ 160412244
12 |5161-262-191-XX | VALVE-CHOKE Volet d'air | 1] * | * * 161262191
13 | 5161-832-002-XX | FLOAT-ASSY Flotteur 1 * * 161832002
14 |5230-132-058-XX | SCREW-ASSY Vis T * * 230132058
15 | 5920~092-348-XX | SCREW Vis i * L 920092348
16 | 5920-092-349-XX | SCREW Vis it * * 920092349
17 | 5920-632-242-XX | JET-MAIN 92 Gicleur prinipal | i * 920632242
18 | 5920-642-094-XX | JET-PILOT 44 | Vis de melange | i * * 920642094
19 | 5920-812-234-XX | SPRING Ressort. i * 920812234
20 | 5920-932-100-XX | SEAL Joint o * * 920932100
21 | 5921-442-333-XX | SPRING Ressort 1 * ' 921442333
22 | 5921-442-335-XX | SPRING Ressort 1 * * t921442335
23 | 5921-442-364-XX | SPRING Ressort ! * * 021442364
24 | 5921-502-263-XX | BOLT Vis 1. * * 921502263
25 |5922-002-061-XX | WASHER-O.8X5.5X1.0 | Rondelle T * ¢ 922002061




24

FIG. 8 CARBURETOR
Carburateur

11 27—
10+28

20—
'—12

18—g T—2n330

&—25

3+ 26— 19-29

%ii;
24~—@ 21

K621-0080

KEY| PART CODE o ary | LYPE OF MODEL Modél] | | C REMARKS
Réf.|  Pisces Mo DESCRIPTION Designation 1y, [ Fe180V [ kCT8OV TFCIBOV | 1| | B 1 Remarques
26 | 5150-032-227-XX | CARBURETOR-ASSY Ens. carburateur 1 * 150032227

27 | 5160-412-222-XX | SHAFT-CARBURETOR Axe papillon i 160412222
28 | 5160-412-223-XX | SHAFT-CARBURETOR Axe papi llon T 160412223
29 {5921-442-334-XX | SPRING Ressort i 921442334

30 |5921-442-332-XX | SPRING Ressort 1 i 921442332




25

FIG. 9 AIR — FILTER, MUFFLER
Filtre a air,/Echappement
?14

K621-0090

KEY P@‘,‘fgegﬁff DESCRIPTION Dasignation |21V L O OE, Mede 118 |5 REMARKS
o - | Aa00 | BAO0 | cao0 [C|L|P raues
1 {5110-122-327-XX | CAP-AIR FILTER Capuchon 1 * * 110122327
2 [5110-132-151-XX | ELEMENT-AIR FILTER Ens. element | i * * 110132151
3 |5110-132-152-XX | ELEMENT-AIR-FILTER Rgent i|f * ; 110132152
4 |5110-462-053-XX | BRACKET Swport T * * 110462053
5 |5110-602-141-XX | GASKET Joint i * * 110602141
6 |5110-602-185-XX | GASKET-MUFFLER Joint 1t * * 110602185
7 |5160-602-171-XX | PIPE-NTAKE Tubulure d'adnission 1 * * 160602171
8 | 5490-702-491-XX | MUFFLER-COMP Echappement il * ¥ 490702491
""" 9 | 5491-062-446-XX | COVER-MUFFLER Couvercle 1 ¥ ' 491062446
10 {5920-092-166-XX | SCREW-5X8 Vis 3l * ' ' 920092166
11 {5920-092-308-XX | SCREW Vis 2l ¥ * * 920092308
12 |5920-151-193-XX { NUT Ecrou v * ' 920151193
13 | 5920-262-272-XX | SPACER-6. 2X7. 8X8 Pisce d'ecartement | 2| * * 920262272
14 | 5921-502-152-XX | BOLT Vis 2l ¢ ' * 921502152
15 | 5922-002-032-XX | WASHER-7X21X2. 3 Rondel le 2l * * ¥ 922002032
16 | 5156-R06-80X-XX | BOLT-HP Vis 2l ' ' 156R0680
17 | 5172-606-80X-XX | BOLT-STUD Goujon 2l ' ' 17260680
18 | 5214-B05-10X-XX | SCREW-PAN vis 2l ! * * 214B0510
19 | 5411-B05-00X-XX | WASHER-PLAIN Rondel le 2l 7 ' * 41180500
20 | 5670-B30-32X~XX | 0 RING Joint torique 11 * * 670B3032




26

FIG. 10 FUEL — TANK “FUEL — VALVE
= 7/ ¥ N
Reservoir,/Robinet a acrburant
— 1
6-8
- 5
K621-0100
TYPE OF MODEL Modél{ | | C |G
';EfY P/;Rj- CCN)DE DESCRIPTION Désignation QOTY FC180vV | Fcisov | Foisoy |1 (O R %EMFARKS
ef. ieces No. uant. |00 BAOO CA00 ciL P emarques
1 | 5510-482-072-XX | CAP-ASSY-TANK Ens. bouchon | * i 510482072
2 [ 5110-602-145-XX | GASKET Joint 1 * * 110602145
3 | 5131-832-505-XX | PLATE Disque | * * 131832505
4 |5491-092-054-XX | ELEMENT-BREATHER Element ¥ * ¥ 481092054
5 |5510-232-160-XX | TAP-ASSY Ensenble robinet 1 * t 510232160
6 |5920-372-113-XX | CLAMP Attach 2 * * 920372113
7 |5921-902-113-XX | TUBE-5X10X223 Tuyau 1 * ¥ 921902113
8 |5316-677-681-2A | CLAWP Attach 2l ¢ 31667768124




27

FIG. 11 STARTER
Déemarreur

K621-0110

- TYPE OF MODELL Model [ | 1 C |G
IéE! P'AP\RT CONDE DESCRIPTION Désignation ary FCI30V | FC180V Foisoy | T O |R RREMARKS
ef. iéces No. Qunt. | 440 BACO CAOO clLiP emarques

1 | 5490-882-423-XX | STARTER-RECOIL Lanceur o * * 490882423

2 15110-122-255-XX | CAP-GRIP Capuchon 1 * * 110122255

3 | 5130-702-088-XX | GUIDE-PAWL Guide 1 F * * 130702088

4 |5130-912-129-XX | HOLDER-RECOIL Support 1 F * * 130812129

5 |5131-652-082-XX | PAWL-RECOIL STARTER Cliquet v4 I * * 131652082

6 | 5460-752-082-XX | GRIP-RECOIL STARTER Poignes 1 * * 460752082

7 {5591-012-095-XX | REEL-RECO!L STARTER Poul ie 7 * * 591012095

8 |5591-062-126-XX | ROPE-3. 8X1650 Corde ! * * 591062126

9 | 5920-092-347-XX | SCREW Vis . * * 320092347
10 | 5920-332-160-XX |{ RING-SNAP Colfet d'axe 1 * * 920332160

11 | 5921-442-177-XX | SPRING-RETURN Coupel le 2l * * * 921442177
12 | 5921-442-272-XX | SPRING Ressort 1 * * 921442272
13 | 5140-372-127-XX | SCREEN Vis 1 * ¥ 140372127

14 | 5490-802-166~XX | PULLEY~START NG Bol 1 ¥ * 430802168




28

FIG. 12

LABEL
Etiquette

2°2A

|
ET} !

@

K621-0120

KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION Désignation | 1Y P Or MODE- Medéll L | &1 21 REMARKS
éf. Piéces HNo. Want. | pron RAOD £A00 cloilp Remarques
1 |5560-312-375-XX | LABEL-MANUAL Etiquette i * * 560312375

2 | 5560~312-447-XX | LABEL-MANUAL Etiquette 1 560312447
2A | 5560-312-470-XX | LABEL-MANUAL Etiquette | 1 0rTTes- | 560312470




¥521-0130

FIG.

13 ACCESSORY
Accessoire

1

28

KEV| PART CODE DESCRIPTION Désignation | 1Y T{}EZSE()VOF E'\ﬁdé%&& 5%%35‘ i § g REMARKS

1 | 5560-072-118-XX | TOOLKIT Qutil - * * 560072118

2 | 5921-072-057-XX | TOOL-DRIVER Tournevs [ * * l921072057
3 |5921-102-093-XX | TOOL-HRENCH-19X21 Clef plate | * : 921102093




ENGINE
FC180V-AB00,BB00




X621-0018

FIG. 1

CYLINDER,/CRANKCASE
Cylindre /Carter

16—3

31

KEY | PART CODE DESCRIPTION Désigration | U? T%ZS%VOF ;thg(goDvEL —— i § § EEMﬁ;f
1 |5110-042-117-XX | GASKET-HEAD Joint de cylidre it * 110042117
2 |5110~082-117-XX | HEAD-COMP-CYLINDER Culasse 1. ' 110082117
3 | 5110-222~067-XX | CASE-ROCKER Boitier o * 110222067
4 |5110-492-019-XX | BRACKET Support o * 110492019
5 |5110-602-139-XX | GASKET-ROCKER CASE Joint 11 * 110602139
5 |5110-602-142-XX | GASKET-CRANKCASE Joint 1| * 110602142
7 |5110-602-143-XX | GASKET Joint 1. * 110602143
8 | 5131-072-255-XX | SHAFT Arbre i * 131072255
9 |5131-072-272-XX | SHAFT Arbre 1 ¢ 131072272
10 |5131-832-504-XX | PLATE Praque i oF * 131832504
11 | 5140-302-032-XX | COVER Capot . * 140902032
12 | 5161-262-146-XX | VALVE Soupape 1. * 161262146
13 | 5490-152-338-XX | COVER-CRANKCASE Carter 1 * 490152338
14 | 5491-206-112-XX | CRANKCACE-COMP Carter . * 491206112
15 | 5590-562-790-XX | GEAR-HERICAL Pignon 1 * 590562790
16 | 5920-092-166-XX | SCREW-5X8 Vis 1 * 920092166
17 | 5920-092-308-XX | SCREW Vis | ' 920092308
18 | 5920-222-69X-XX | WASHER Rondelle it ' 92022269
19 | 5920-491-062-XX | SEAL-0IL Joint SPI | 920491062
20 |5920-492-199-XX | SEAL-OIL Joint SPI 1 * 920492199
21 | 5920-492-204-XX | SEAL-OIL Joint SPI (1 * 920492204
22 | 5920-492-210~XX | SEAL-OIL Joint SPI | * i 920492210
3 15921-902-112-XX | TUBE-12X16X46 Tuyau 1. * 921902112
24 | 5130-B06-12X-XX | BOLT-FLANGED Vis 71 f * 13080612
25 | 5130-608-35X-XX | BOLT-FLANGED 4 * 13060835

Vis




32

FIG. 1 CYLINDER,/CRANKCASE

Cylindre /Carter

24 16—y
12—

7D O—20

&

¥621-0010

KEY | PART CODE e o7y [TYPE OF MODEL Modél) | | C REMARKS
Réf. Pigces No. DESCRIPTION Désignation Quant. ;gégov Egégw g CL) ? Remarques
26 | 5130-G08-45X-XX | BOLT-FLANGED Vis 4 * * 13060845
27 |5130-608-50X-XX | BOLT-FLANGED Vis ] I * 13060850
28 | 5551-A06-12X-XX | PIN-DOWEL Pion 2l ¥ * ' 55140612
29 | 5554-A06-00X-XX | PIN-SNAP Axe i * * 554A0600




33

FIG. 2 PISTON,CRANKSHAFT
Piston,~Vilebrequin

K621-0020

TYPE OF MODEL Modél

kY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION Designation | U1V e [ o i <§ R| REMARKS

1| 5130-012-134-XX | PISTON-ENGINE Piston T * 130012134

2 |5130-292-121-XX | PISTON-ENGINEL-0. 50 Piston i T T 130292121

3 | 5130-086-029-XX | RING-SET-PISTON Jeu de segments ! * 130086029
4 |5130-252-099-XX | RING-SET-PISTONL-0.5 | Jeu de segments 1 T 130252099

5 |5130-021-004-XX | PIN-PISTON Axe de piston 1 * 130021004

6 |5130-312-062-XX | CRANKSHAFT-COMP Vilebrequin 1T * 130312062

7 |5590-512-330-XX | GEAR-SPUR Pignon ot * 590512330 -
8 |5551-A03-06X-XX | PN-DOWEL Doui [ 16 1| * 55140306

9 |5132-516-052-XX | ROD-ASSY-CONNECTING Bielle 1 * 132516052

10 {5921-502-122-XX | BOLT-CONNECTING ROD Vis 2l * * 91502122
11 |5920-332-053-XX | RING-SNAP Circlips 2l * 920332053

—_

12 |5922-002-068-XX | WASHER Rondel le * * 922002069




34

X621-003¢

FIG. 3

VALVE, “CAMSHAFT

Soupape,”Arbre a cames

léEfY P'?:‘,F;gech)?E DESCRIPTION Désignation QQU K T;::;)\IOF F':;A](QREL Mode] '}‘ 8 g EEMARKS
: | AB0O | BBOO ciL|P arques
1 |5120-042-101-XX | VALVE-INTAKE Soupape d'admission | 1{ * * 120042101
2 15120-052-089~XX { VALVE-EXHAUST Soupape d'echappement 1 * * 120052089
3 {5120-092-062-XX | RETAINER-VALVE Coupel le v ' 120092062
4 |5120~162-057-XX | ARM-ROCKER Culbuteur v * 120162067
5 |5120-322-065-XX | TAPPET Poussoit 2l ¥ L 120322085
6 | 5130-702-091-XX | GUIDE Guide (1. * 130702091
7 |5131-162-065-XX | ROD-PUSH Tige-poussoir 2l * ' 131162085
8 |5430-782-064-XX | SPRING-ENGINEVALVE Ressort 2l ¢ ' 490782064
9 | 5491-182-126-XX | CAMSHAFT-COMP Arbre a cames |t * 491182126
10 | 5921-442-315-XX | SPRING Ressort T L 921442315
11 |5920-152-253-XX | NUT Ecrou 2l * ¥ 920152253
12 |5920-092-341-XX | SCREW Vis 2l * ¥ 920092341
13 {5921-502-248-XX | BOLT Vis 2l * * 921502248




K621-C040

FIG. 4

2

LUBRICATION — EQUIPMENT
Lubrification

35

KEV| PART CODE | pescripTION Designation | U1V TQEZE;VOF g“é%’(i& — i <§ g REMARKS
1 |5110-092-346-XX | GASKET-0IL GAUGE Joint 1. ¥ 110092346
2 15130-702-092-XX | GUIDE Guide ! * 130702092
3 | 5520-052-094-XX | GAUGE-0IL Jauge 1 f 520052094
4 |5520-052-124-XX | GAUGE Jauge 1 * 520052124
5 |5592-312-077-XX | FILLER Charge 11 * 592312077
6 |5920-662-180-XX | PLUG Bouchon i i 920662180
7 | 5670-D20-15X-XX | 0 RING Joint torique 1 * 67002015
§ |5670-D20-16X-XX | 0 RING Joint torique | i * | 67002016




36

FIG. 5

COOLING — EQUIPMENT
Refroidissement

e—>5

K621-6050
KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION Desionation | e TFeia T T | 6 || REMARKS
éf. Pieces No. Want. | ygo0 3500 clLtpP Remarques
1 | 5140-902-063-XX | COVER Capot I 140902063
2 |s90-412-083-xx |FAN | Vemtisateur | 1 L "
3 |5920-042-135-Xx | STOD |1 Goujon | | L
4 |5920-042-139-XX | STUD Goufon i
5 |5920-151-170-XX | NUT Eeron I o 920151170
§ | 5320-262-273-XX | SPACER-6. 2X7. 8X17 Pioce d'scartement | 4 ° * 920262273
7 |5922-002-037-XX | WASHER-6.5X18X2.0 | Rondelle | 4] * * 922002037




FIG. 6

ELECTRIC — EQUIPMENT
Electricite

15

&

=

18

20—

@16 17-17A

37

3 &
&>
é?—ts
3‘12' 12 A
X621-0080
KEY | PART CODE DESCRIPTION Désignation | 1Y nggg%vw ghgé%)g/& e i‘ § (1;3 REMARKS
1 | 5140-242-183-XX | COVER Capot 1 * 140242183
2 |5160-732-165-XX | INSULATOR Ecran thermique vi B * 160732165
'''' 3 | 5211-302-066-XX | CAP-SPARK PLUG Capuchon | * 211302066
4 | 5211-692-004-XX | TERMINAL 1Borne 1 * 211692004
5 | 5211-692-066-XX | TERMINAL Borne o * 1| [ottesa0es
6 |5211-712-200-XX | COIL-ASSY-IGNITION Ens. bobine d'allumage 1 i * 211712200
7 |5211-942-292-XX | FLYWHEEL-COMP Ens. volant T * 211942292
8 | 5260-112-306-XX | WIRE-LEAD Fil 7 * 260112306
9 |5920-222-102-XX | WASHER Ronde! fe 17 * 920222102
10 | 5920-382-077-XX | KEY Clavette T ¥ 920382077
11 | 5920-701-167-XX | PLUG-SPARK-BP5ES Bougie i * 920701167
12 | 5921-502-300-XX | BOLT-4X20 vis 1 | e 921502300
124 | 5112-B05-22X=XX | BOLT-UPSET Vis i 017987~ 11280522
13 | 5130-606-25X-XX | BOLT-FLANGED Vis ol * 13060625
14 | 5311-B04-00X=XX | NUT-HEX Ecrou 1 * 31180400
15 | 5314-614-00X-XX | NUT-HEX-FINE Ecrou 1| * * 31461400
16 |5410-B04-00X-XX | W-PLAIN-S Rondelle | * 41080400
17 | 5410-B05-00X-XX | W-PLAIN-S Rondelle 1 41080500
174 | 5411-B04-00X-XX | WASHER-PLAIN Rondelle 1 017987- 4110400
18 | 5160-732-123-XX | INSULATOR Ecran thermique | LA R N R 160732123
19 |5260-112-323-XX | WIRE-LEAD Fil il * 260112323
20 | 5311-B05-00X-XX | NUT-HEX Ecrou N * ~ | 31180500




38

K621-0070

FIG. 7

CONTROL — EQUIPMENT
Commandes

KEY | PART CODE DESCRIPTION Designation | 11" ngngovOF gé‘écggﬂ - i <§ g REMARKS

1 | 5391-802-895-XX | PANEL-ASSY-CONTROL Ens. panneau de comande | 1| ¥ ¥ 391802895

2 |5131-682-352-XX | LEVER Levier 1 ' 131682352

3 | 5131-682-388-XX | LEVER Levier T * 131682388

4 15592-262-291-XX | PANEL-CONTROL Panneau de commande i * * 592262231

5 |5920-152-051-XX | NUT Ecrou I * 920152051

6 |5920-222-372-XX | WASHER-6X19X1. 2 Rondel le 2l * i 920222372

7 |5920-372-209-XX | CLAMP Attache 1| * 920372209

8 |5921-432-135-XX | COLLAR-6X13X2. 3 Entretoise 2l f * 921432135
9 |5921-432-148-XX | COLLAR Entretoise i * 921432148

10 |5921-442-266-XX | SPRING Ressort . * 921442266

11 | 5921-442-316-XX | SPRING Ressort N * 921442316

12 | 5921-502-182-XX | BOLT-5X18 vis 1 * 921502182

13 | 5130-B06-30X-XX | BOLT-FLANGED vis 1 * 13080630
14 | 5214-B04~20X-XX | SCREW-PAN Vis 1 * 21480420

15 | 5161-692-111-XX | LINK-CHOKE Tige |t * 161692111
16 | 5161-712-068-XX | LINK Tige 1 ¥ 161712068

17 | 5390-032-077-XX | ARM-PIVOT Bras 1| 390032077

18 | 5391-292-054-XX | SPRING-GOVERNOR Ressort de regulateur 0 * 391292054

19 |{5420-362-051-XX | SLEEVE Bague 11 * 420362081
20 | 5491-032-127-XX | ARM-GOVERNOR Bras de regulateur 1 * 491032127
21 | 5491-102-080-XX | GOVERNOR-ASSY Ens. regulateur 1. * 491102080

22 |5920-022-269-XX | BOLT Vis 1 * 920022269

23 |5920-151-193-XX | NUT Ecrou i 920151193

24 {5920-222-019-XX | WASHER Rondelle | * ¥ 920222019

25 |5921-442-329-XX | SPRING Ressort 1 * 921442329




39

FIG. 7 CONTROL — EQUIPMENT
Commandes

X821-007¢
- TYPE OF MODEL Model | | | C
KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION Désignation | U1 Feraov T Feraay 7|6 |R| REMARKS
ef. Pieces No. fuant. | gy REO0 clL|P Remarques
26 |5922-002-029-XX | WASHER-6. 5X11. 5%2.0 Rondel e . ' 922002029
27 |5187-B06-14X-XX | BOLT-UPSET-WSP Vis 2l ¥ 18780614

* ' 554A0600

28 |5554-A06-00X-XX | PIN-SNAP Goupille a ressort 1




40

FIG. 8 CARBURETOR
Carburateur

%—& 4

K621-0080

EEY PAR‘T CODE DESCRIPTION Désignation OBy T}I;T;,VOF ic/gg/EL Mode ":’ 8 R REMARKS
ef. Pigces No. fuant. | yang BBO0 ciL|P Remarques

1 |5110-602-144-XX | GASKET-CARBURETOR Joint 2l * * 110602144

2 | 5160-732-164-XX | INSULATOR Ecran thermique | T L 160732164
3 | 5150-032-351-XX | CARBURETOR-ASSY | Ens. carburateur T ¢ 150032351
4 [5110-602-130-XX | GASKET Joint il F * 110602130

5 | 5110-502-191-XX | GASKET Jatnt—/ o S N B R A 110602191
6 |5160-092-136-XX | NEEDLE-JET Pointeau de buse i ' 160092136

7 | 5160-202-129-XX | CHAMBER-FLOAT Chambre du flotteur | 1| ° * 160202129
8 |5160-252-166-XX | VALVE-THROTTLE Boisseau i * 160252166

9 |5160-412-224-XX | SHAFT-CARBURETOR Axe papil lon 1 * 160412224

10 | 5160-412-231-XX | SHAFT-CARBURETOR Axe volet d'air 1 * 160412231

11 | 5160-412-244-XX | SHAFT-CARBURETOR Axe volet d'air 1 * 160412244

12 | 5161-262-191-XX | VALVE-CHOKE Volet d'air T 161262181
13 | 5161-832-002-XX | FLORT-ASSY Flotteur 1 * 161832002

14 |5230-132-058-XX | SCREN-ASSY Vis T * 230132068
15 | 5920-092-348-XX | SCREW Vis i * 920092348

16 {5920-092-349-XX | SCREW Vis 1. * 920092349

17 | 5920-632-242-XX | JET-HAIN 92 Gicleur prinipal i * 1 To20832002
18 |5920-642-094-XX | JET-PILOT 44 Vis de melange T * | 920642094

19 | 5920-812-234-XX | SPRING Ressort i|F * 920812234
20 |5920-932-100-XX | SEAL Joint | 2| * ¥ 920932100

21 | 5921-442-333-XX | SPRING Ressort 1. * 921442333

22 |5921-442-335-XX | SPRING Ressort i|F * | 921442335

23 | 5921-442-364-XX | SPRING | Ressort | T : 921442364
24 |5921-502-263-XX | BOLT Vis T * 921502263

25 | 5922-002-061-XX | WASHER-9. 8X5. 5X1. 0 Ronde! e i * 922002061



K62:-0090

FIG. 9

AIR — FILTER,”MUFFLER

Filtre é air /Echappement

W

&

O—

i

13

4

1

KEY | PART CODE DESCRIPTION Dssignation | IT! Tgéz??)vOF g?g,%g'& — i <§ § ReMARKS
1 |5110-122-327-XX | CAP-AIR FILTER Capuchon o * 110122327
2 |5110-132-151-XX | ELEMENT-AIR FILTER Ens. element it * 110132151
3 |5110-132-152-XX | ELEMENT-AIR FILTER Element 1. ¥ 110132152
4 | 5110-462-053-XX | BRACKET Support 11 - * 110462053
5 [5110-602-141-XX | GASKET Joint it ' 110602141
6 |5110-602-185-XX | GASKET-MUFFLER Joint 1 * 110602185
7 | 5160-602-171-XX | PIPE-INTAKE Tubulure d'adnission 1 * 160602171
8 |5490-702-491-XX | MUFFLER-COMP Echappement 7 ' 490702491
9 | 5491-062-446-XX | COVER-MUFFLER Couvercle 11 * 491062446
10 {5920-092-166-XX | SCREH-5X8 Vis 3 920092166
11 |5920-092-308-XX | SCREW Vis 2l * ' 920092308
12 {5920-151-193-XX | NUT Ecrou 2l ¢ ' 920151193
13 | 5920-262-272-XX | SPACER-5. 2X7. 8X8 Piece d'ecartement | 2| * 920262272
14 |5921-502-152-XX | BOLT Vis 2|t 921502152
15 | 5922-002-032-XX | WASHER-7X21X2. 3 Rondel le 2l * * 922002032
16 | 5156-R06-80X-XX | BOLT-WP Vis 2l ¢ ' 156R0680
17 | 5172-606-80X-XX | BOLT-STUD Goujon 2l * 117260880
18 | 5214-B05-10X-XX | SCREW-PAN Vis v * 214B0510
19 | 5411-B05-00X-XX | WASHER-PLAIN Rondel le 2l ? * 1180500
20 | 5670-B30-32X-XX | 0 RING Joint torique il * 67083032




42

FIG. 10 FUEL — TANK “FUEL — VALVE
Resrvoir,”/Robinet a carburant
L—1
7 6
6 & Q %
%g 5
K621-0100
TYPE OF MODEL Modelj | | C |G
IEEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Désignation ary FCI80V | FC180V T;iO | R REM’ARKS
éf. Pieces No. want. | pang BBOO clolp Remarques
1 {5510-482-072-XX | CAP-ASSY~TANK Ens. bouchon o * 510482072
2 | 5110-602-145-XX | GASKET Joint 1 ¥ 110602145
3 | 5131-832-505-XX | PLATE Praque 1 * 131832505
4 {5491-092-054-XX | ELEMENT-BREATHER Element 1 * 431092054
5 |5510-232-160-XX | TAP-ASSY Ensembie robinet 11 * 510232160
6 |5920-372-113-XX | CLAMP Attache 2l * * 920372113
7 |5921-902-113-XX | TUBE-5X10X223 Tuyau il * * 921902113




X621-9110

FIG. 11

STARTER
Demarreur

43

KEY| PART CODE | pegopprion Disionation (U1 TKYngEOVOF é:::é%)g/& TSR] REMARKS
1 |5490-882-458-XX | STARTER-RECOIL Lanceur 1. ' 490882458
2 |5110-122-255-XX | CAP-GRIP Capuchon 1. * 110122255
3 |5130-702-088-XX | GUIDE-PANL Guide | * 130702088
4 | 5130-912-129-XX | HOLDER-RECOIL Support 1. * 130912129
5 | 5131-652-082-XX | PAHL-RECOIL STARTER Cliquet 2| ¢ * 131652082
6 |5460-752-091-XX | GRIP-RECOIL STARTER Poignée it * 460752091
7 | 5591-012-095-XX | REEL-RECOIL STARTER Poul ie 1 * 1591012095
8 |5591-062-131-XX | ROPE-3. 8%2450 Corde 1. * 591062131

"9 |5920-082-347-XX | ScREW Vis P * 920092347
10 {5920-332-160-XX | RING-SNAP Collet d'axe 1 * 920332160
11 |5921-442-177-XX | SPRING-RETURN Coupel e vi 921442177
12 {5921-442-272-XX |- SPRING Ressort i * 921442272
13 | 5140-372-127-XX | SCREEN Vis 1| * 140372127
14 | 5490-802-166~XX | PULLEY-STARTING Bol it * 490802166




X621-0120

FIG. 12

BRAKE,”COVER
Frein de couvercle

KEY| PART CODE | pegopprion Oasinaton (I e Ty [~ | 3| O B|  REMARKS
1 {5410-352-051-XX | PANEL-ASSY BRAKE Panneau 1. i 410352051
2 | 5131-682-400-XX | LEVER Levier 1 * 131682400
3 | 5592-262-296-XX | PANEL-CONTROL Ens. panneau de comande | 1| * | 592262296
4 {5920-152-051-XX | NUT Epow & i * 920152051
5 | 5920-222-372-XX | WASHER-6X19X1. 2 Ronde! fe 11 * 920222372
6 |5921-432-208-XX | COLLAR Entretoise i ' 921432208
7 |5922-002-036-XX | WASHER Ronde! le 2 *f ' 922002036
8 | 5130-B06-14X-XX | BOLT-FLANGED Vis 3l * 13080614
9 |5920-372-209-XX | CLAMP Attache {1 * 920372209
10 |5921-502-182-XX | BOLT-5X18 Vis | | lo21s02182
11 {5161-712-076-XX | LINK Tige i ! 161712076
12 |5391-872-053-XX | BAND-BRAKE Bande 1. * 391872053
13 |5430-012-056-XX | LEVER-BRAKE Levier de frein 1 * ¥ 430012056
14 |5920-432-170-XX | PIN Axe i i 920432170
15 | 5921-442-362-XX | SPRING Ressort 1 L 921442352
16 | 5410-305-00X-XX | W-PLAIN-S Rondelle il ¥ 41080500
17 | 5482-L40-00X-XX | CIRCLIP-TYPE-E Circlips | * 48204000
18 | 5550-D20-10X-XX | PIN-COTTER Axe 1 ' 55002010




FIG. 13

LABEL
Etiquette

45

T e

¥621-0130

- TYPE OF MODEL Modél| ! | C | G

!;[.'Y PABT CODE DESCRIPTION Désignation ary FC180V | FC1BOV TIO IR REMARKS
éf. Pieces No. Qunt. | 400 2600 clL P Remarques
1 | 5560-312-375-XX | LABEL-MANUAL Etiquette i * 560312375

2 |5560-312-447-XX | LABEL-MANUAL Ftiquette 1 ormen 560312447

2A | 5560-312-470-XX | LABEL-MANUAL Etiquette 1| 01776y 560312470




46

FIG. 14

ACCESSORY

Accessoire

1

l

-

5!3 (@)
@
X621-0130
TYPE OF MODEL Model| | | C |G
KEY| PART CODE DESCRIPTION Desigration | O Fevaor T Feiacy T|6 |R| REMARKS
&f. Pieces No. Quant. |t 4pog BE0O ciLIP Remarques
1 | 5560-072-118-XX | TOOLKIT Qutil i * 560072118
2 | 5921-072-057-XX | TOOL-DRIVER Tournevis 11 * 921072057
3 |5921-102-093-XX | TOOL-WRENCH-19X21 Clef plate 1 * 921102093




CHASSIS




c-ac'; 5

ReF: V7ol Mo o300 ©

Vis ARRACHE Pouk DEMonTAGE
e LEMBRAYRGE

Réf : 5025320X14

EMBRAYAGE FREIN DE LAME COMPLET Réf. 2500260 3101 0
Pour tondeuses ISEKI modéles SW519 - SW521 -SWé21
Liste des piéces composant I’embrayage

N° ref. Reféerence Désignation
1 2500 260 31100 | DISQUE DE FRICTION
2 2500 260 31200 RESSORT .
3 2500 210 31300 | EMBRAYAGE _
4 2500 210 31400 PLATEAU avec roulement réf.V600 150 6006 0
5 2500 210 3150 0 | PLAQUE DE FREIN
6 2500 210 31600 FREIN avec roulement réf. V600 150 6006 0
7 2500210 31700 | BILLE ACIER
8 2500210 3180 0 |BILLE DE TRANSPORT
¢Cote COUTEAU

gé_,/’o
9

(=g

Coté VILEBREQUIN

5
l-@(;/‘]//, 9 (clavetage)
@ :




FIG. 1

ENGINE BRAKE SYSTEM
Systeme de freinage

47

2500~151

| PATT00E | oesomeron | osemeen [P Or o0 Mo TS TR mevanics

1 |2500-151-001-00 | BOLT, FLANGE/MIOX30 | Vis 4 *

2 |2500-210-017-00 | PLATE, HOOK Plaque 1 '

3 | 2500-210-001-00 | KEY, Clavette O A
4 12500-260-310-00 | BBC Enmbrayage de frein de lame 1 _10475

4A12500-260-310-10 | BBC (5. 5PS) Embrayage de frein de lame 1 104713~

5 | 2500-260-301-10 | BOLT, MOUNTING Vis 4 '

6 |2500-210-302-00 | SPRING, HCO16 Ressort 4 i

7 | 2500-210-303-00 | WASHER/11X45X03 Rondel le 1 *

8 | V411-260-008-00 | WASHER, PL/M8 Rondel le 4 *

9 | 2500-210~016-00 | SPRING/HE108 Ressort 1 L
10 | 2500-215-003-00 | BOLT, UNF3/8X38 Vis 1 i

11 | 2500-210-004-20'| CABLE, BBC Cable i U

12 | 2500-210~002-00 | PLATE, WIRE Plaque 1 *

13 |2500-210-005-00 | BOLT, TAPPING/OBX16 | Vis | 1| *

14 | 2500~210-006-10 | SPRING/HE145 Ressort 1 <t 10t
15 | 2500-210-008-00 | PIN/08X14 Axe 1 *




48

Lame (excepté modele B)
2500-255
KEY | PART CODE L qry [[YPE OF MODEL Modéll | | C | G| REMARKS
ReF. Picces Mo DESCRIPTION Désignation W | BEOT £o1 g (B l; Remarques
1 12500-210-001-00 | KEY, Clavette 1 *
2 | 2500-215-001-00 | BOSS Moyeu 1
3 | 2500-265-009-10 | LINING/26X56X3 Ronde! le 1 f
4 | 2500-265-001-30 | PLATE/520 Plaque 1l
5 | 2500-265-007-30 | SPACER Rondel le 1 F
6 | 2500-265-008-20 | SHIM/0. 3/11X24 Rondel le 2l *
7 | 2500-265-013-00 | SPRING, PLATE Ronde!fe ressort 1 *
1_
8 |2500-210-202-00 | S. W Rondel le 1 _104112
84 | 2500-265-014-00 | WASHER/10X37X06 Rondel le 1| 104718
9 |2500-265-003-00 | BOLT, UNF3/8X51 Vis T




2500-270

FIG. 3

BLADE SYSTEM (B TYPE)
Lame (modele B)

49

oy TYPE OF MODEL Modél

Ky PART SODE | pescripTioN Désignation e T o i <E> g ?EMQ&ESS
1 | 2500-265-001-30 | PLATE/520 Plaque 1 ¥

2 | 1328-601-004-00 | WASHER Rondel Ie 2 ¢

3 [V401-160-010-00 | 5. ¥ Ronde! le 2 *

4 | v203-361-002-00 | BOLT/MI0X20 vis 2 A




50

FIG.

4

Cliquet

RACHET SYSTEM

G
- [ Pa
7
6 J
8

2508-312
Rt | Pises " | DESCRPTION Oasionaton I BB 11 6 R | REMARKS
1 | 2500-312-002-00 | SEAL12X05 Joint d'etancheite 2l * *
2 | 2500-312-008~10 | PN, STRAIGHT/04X18/ | Axe i L
3 | 2500-312-003-00 | HOLDER, RACHET Support vi '
4 [ 2500-312-004-10 | CAM, RACHET Cames 4 *
5 |2500-312-005-10 | SPRING, RACHET Ressort vi A
6 |2500-312-200-00 | GEAR, SPUR/13 Pignon 2l * ¥
7 | 3650-440-014-00 | BUSH/12X14X20 Douil le 2l F L
8 |2500-311-012-00 | WASHER/12X21X01 Rondelle | 2l * L Y
9 | V704-140-012-00 | RING, SNAP/12 Cirerips | I L R




FIG. 5

51

JOINT SYSTEM
Cardan

6,‘3
s B
/@ O
D) R Y
f /@ 7 7"1
“99) ?\\ 7A
6
5
I V
5 ) /
2500-352
KEY | PART CODE AN ary [TYPE OF MODEL Modell | [ C |G| REMARKS
Réf. Pieces No. DESCRIPTION Désignation Quant. ] BEO1 E01 g CL) ;'3 Remarques
1 |2500-352-200-10 | JOINT Coudon 1. *
2 12503-302-201-10 | JOINT/A Coudom/A 1 * *
3 | 2500-352-202-00 | SHAFT, SPLINE Arbre 1 F ¥
4 | 2503-302-203-10 | JOINT/B Cotdon/B I
5 |2503-302-204-10 | PIN/04X18 Axe 3 *
6 | V704-140-020-00 | RING, SNAP/20 Circlips 3 *
: ! 1- ST N A
7 | 2500-302-051-00 | WASHER/11X25X01 Ronde! le 1 107704 | 104112
7A| 2500-510-006-00 | WASHER/11X20X01 Rondel le 1| 102705- 1 104713-




52

FIG

. b

CASE SYSTEM
Boitier

2500-360

cer] P co08 | ooscrpron | oo | e O oo Mot TETET peanarcs
______ 1| 2500-360-002-00 | CASE, MISSION/RH Ensemble boitier 1 _omta | 104112
1A | 2500-360-002-10 | CASE, M1SSION/RH 102705~ | 104713~

2A | V653-410-172-00 | BEARING, NEEDLL 10275~ | 104713~

| 3 |2500-310-008-00 | SEALOIL Joint SP| IR L e
4 | V744-112-220-70 | SEAL, OIL Joint SPI ot '

5 | 2500-310-009-10 | SEAL, OIL Awintset | I U
6 |V780-140-000-28 | BOLT, RAPPING, PT1/8 | Vis | T A R L R
R ] e D I N I
7A| 2500-310-001-10 | CASE, MISSION/LH Boitier 1| 102705~ | 104713

8 |2500-310-009-10 | SEAL, OIL Joint SP! 3t

9 |V744-112-220-70 | SEALOIL- i L I
10 | 2500-310-003-00 | GASKET 1 A

11 |2500-310-006-00 | BOLT, TAOOING/OBX25 | vis | N L I

12 1 2500-310-005-10 | PLATE Plagee | T L
13 | 2500-310-012-00 | BOLT, TAPPING/06X35 | Vis 1

14 | 2500-210-005-00 | BOLT, TAPPING/06X16

15 |3768-172-008-00 | CLAWP/T

16 |2500-310-200-00 | SHIFTR | Fouchette camplet | 1| * | * | | | | |

17 | 2500-310-007-00 | HOLDER

18 | 2500-210-005-00 | BPLT, TAPPING/06X16




2500~351

FIG. 7

GEAR SYSTEM
Pignonnerie

53

- ITYPE OF MODEL Modell | | C | G
KEY | PART CODE PRGN ary REMARKS
Reéf. Piéces No. DESCRIPTION Désignation Quant. | BEQ1 £01 E E ;*3 Remarques
~ N 1_ 1..
1 | 2500-311-001-00 | GEAR, BEVEL/14 Pignon o] somso] | | [ 1
1A{ 2500-311-001-10 | GEAR, BEVEL/14 Pigrion 1] S00151- | 300151
2 | 2500-510-006-00 | WASHER/11X20X01 Rondel e 1 *
3 12500-311-200-00 | SHIFTER Fouchette complet M *
4 | 2500-361-021-00 | ARM, CLUTCH Bras 1 *
] 1- 1-
5 | 2500-311-021-00 | ARM, CLUTCH Bras | _soozso | -s00150
5A | 2500-361-023-00 | PLATE, 1/13X22 Plaque 1| 300451~} 300151~
" \ . i i
6 |2500-311-022-00 | BOLT/MOSX20 Vis 1 _so0es | 300150
BA | V200-260-501-60 | BOLT/MO5X20 Vis 2| 300151~ { 300151~
' ] i it
7 | V301-260-005-00 | NUT/M5 Ecrou 1 o050 | -s00120
7A | 2500-361-024-00 | PLATE, 1/13X22 Plaque 7| 300181~ 300151~
8 |2500-311-015-10 | SPRING/HCO39 Ressort T ¥
o . S S —
9 | 2500-311-005-10 | SHAFT, INPUT Arbre Wosooono) oo | L | |
94 | 2500-311-005-20 | SHAFT, INPUT Arbre 1| 300001~ 300001~
10 | 2500-311-013-00 | WASHER/17X24X01 Ronde! le 2 *
11 ] 2500-311-003-00 | CAM, DRIVE CLUTCH Cames |l
2 ~002- - i i-
12 | 2500-311-002-00 | GEAR, BEVEL/55 Pignon Wosooon | caooore] | | | |
124 | 2500-311-002-10 | GEAR, BEVEL/55 Pignon 1] 300001~ 300001-
Y ’ ’ 1- 1-
13 | 2500-311-018-00 | SHIM/0. 5 Rondel le 1 00000 | -300000
124 | 2500-311-019-00 | SHIM/0. 3X20X30 Rondel le 1| 800001~} 300001
14 {1365-224-002-00 | WASHER Rondel e 2l F *
15 | V704-140-020-00 | RING, SNAP/20 Circrips 1 *
16 | 1365-224-002-00 | WASHER Rondel Ie il *
- . 1- 1-
17 | 2500-361-006-10 | GEAR, SPUR/31 Pignon 1 _rossva | -10472
17A | 2500-361-006~20 | GEAR, SPUR/31 Pignon 1| 120905 | 104713




54

FIG. 7 GEAR SYSTEM
Pignonnerie
6-1
6-5H 3
6— RS
7 9 *M/%
5 Ly ,2“4@\,[ P a1
7— <l Zi?\\/\/@—z
| 22

2500-361
KEV| PART CODE | pegcripTion Dssanation U PSSR 116 | B REMARKS
18 | 2500~311-007-00 | GEAR, SPUR/26 Pignon . * '
18 | 2500-311-016-00 | SPRING/HCO48 Ressort |t
20 | 2500-311-017-00 | CAM, SHIFT Cames i F '
21 | 2500-311-008-00 | PIN/08X49 Axe it *
22 | 2500-311-009-10 | SHAFT, WHEEL Arbre 1 *
23 | 2500-361-011-00 | GEAR, OUTPUT Pignon | ool w0zl L L L L
234 | 2500-361-011-10 | GEAR, OUTPUT Pignon 7| 102805~ 104713~
24 | 2500-311-004-00 | PIN, /05X22 Axe 1 LA I R R
25 | 2500-311-012-00 | WASHER/12X21X01 Rondelle 2| F L




2500-376

FIG. 8

WHEEL “REAR SYSTEM
Roue arriére

55

(ot | PHenet | oesomemon | oo |TSCOROESE S \F) REMARS

1 |2500-376-230-00 | BRACKET, R WHEEL Support o *

2 |2500-376-008-20 | BUSH/12X15X20 Doujlle v S

3 | 2500-376-240-00 | BRACKET, R WHEEL Support i L I Y

4 | 2500-376-008-20 | BUSH/12X15X20 Douille v N
5 | 2500-311-012-00 | WASHER/12X21X01 Ronde! le 4 U
6 |2500-326-021-00 | CAP Capuchon 2l * '

7 |2500-376-012-10 | COVER, WHEEL Couvercle 2l i

8 |2500-326-017-00 | NUT, FLANGE/M06 Ecrou vi I *

9 |2500-376-013-20 | LEVER, SPRING, REAR | Leiver 2] *

10 | 2500-326-014-00 | GRIP Poignee 2|

11 | 2500-326-017-00 | NUT, FLANGE/MOS Ecrou 4 ¥

12 | V210-360-601-60 | BOLT, SP/MBX16 Vis 2 ¥ N
13 | 2500-376-001-20 | WHEFL Ens. rous arrire 2| *

14 | v600-150-600-20 | R.B.B Roulement a billes 4 i

15 | 2500-376-004-00 | COLLAR/16X22X22 Douil le I . *

16 | 2500-376-006-20 | TIER/9X2. 5 Pneu 2l * *

17 | 2500-326-002-00 | GEAR, SPUR/42 Pignon 2l * A
18 | 2500-310-006-00 | BOLT, TAPPING/06X25 | Vis s * ¥
19 [ 1373-121-001-00 | HASHER/9X22K2 Rondelle o L
20 | V401-160-008-00 | S. ¥ Rondelle 2l U

21 | V304-260-008-00 | NUT/M8 Ecrou 2l *

22 | 2706-301-020-00 | CAP, WHEEL Capuchon 2 * U

23 | 3747-342-002-00 | WASHER Rondel le vi I

24 | 2500-326-009-00 | HOLDER, BRACKET, Support 2| sogmon | 104712

244 | 2500-326-009-10 | HOLDER, BRACKET, Support p| 102105\ 104713~




56

FIG. 8

WHEEL “REAR SYSTEM
Roue arriere

2506-376

KEY | PART CODE L ory [[YPE OF MODEL Modell | | C |G| REMARKS
R&F. Pisces No. DESCRIPTION Désignation het | BEDT £01 g (L:_) E Rermarques
25 | 2500-210-005-00 | BOLT, TAPPING/06X16 | Vis 4 *




FIG. 9

WHEEL “FRONT SYSTEM
Roue avant

57

2500-386

Rt | | Poces t | DESCRIPTION Ossanaton | BT L[S (B[ REVARKS
1 |2500-386-200~30 | BRACKET, F WHEEL Support, roug AV. G. T '

2 | 2500-386-210-30 | BRACKET, F WHEEL Support, roue AV. D. 1 A

3 | 2500-386-007-10 | WASHER/13X46X01 Ronde!le 2l * *

4 |2500-386-004-40 | LEVER, SPRING, FRONT | Levier 2| * <! 1
5 |2500-326-014-00 | GRIP Poignee 2 ¢ *

6 | 2500-386-002-30 | BOLT/MOSX45 Vis ol ¢ *

7 | 2500-386-005-10 | PLATE, CAP Plaque 2l A A
8 | 1105-712-004-00 | WASHER/08X18X2 Ronde! e 2l * *

9 | 1338-301-005-00 | WASHER Ronde! e 2| N

10 | 2500-386-001-00 | NUT/MO8 Ecrou 2| 7 LT

11 | V304-260-008-00 | NUT/M8 Ecrou 2l

12 | 2500-376-001-20 | WHEEL Ens. roue avant 2| UANE e
13 | V600-150-600-20 | R.8. B Roulement a dilles | 4 0t

14 | 2500-376-004-00 | COLLAR/16X22X22 Douille 2ol ! St
15 |2500-376-006-20 | TIAR/9X2. 5 Pneu 2l * *

16 | 2500-386-012-10 | COVER, WHEEL, FRONT | Couvercle 2l * *

17 | 2500-401-006-00 | BOLT, TAPPING/06X12 | Vis g * '

18 | 1373-121-001-00 | WASHER/9X22X2 Ronde! e 2| * U R I
19 | v401-160-008-00 | S. ¥ Ronde I 2| * G A
20 | V304-260-008-00 | NUT/M8 Eerow of L e
21 | 2706-301-020~00 | CAP, WHEEL Capuchon 2l * '

22 | 3747-342-002-00 | WASHER Ronde! le 2|t A N




1) DESCRIPTION

(1)SW821 FRONT WHEEL PART

No|OLD PARTS NAME Tv [NEW PARTS NAME |NEW PARTS CODE |GTY

7| 8oL T/MOBNAS 2500-386-002-30 | 2 |8OLTMO8N47 12500.388.002-40 | 2
BRACKET/F BRACKET/F E

2 | WHEEL/LK COMP 25{2@%06-30 1 |WHEEL/LM COMP 2500-388-200-40 | 1
BRACKETIV 7)) 7 n

3| WHEELRH COMP 25&9%5-210—30 1 |WHEEURH COMP 2600.388-210-40 1

4| WASHER(Ts2.3) 1105-712-004-00 | 2 i

5 |WASHER 14338.301-005-00 | 2 .

B |WASHER ddeid!) | 2500-386-007-10 | 2

7leLatercar ) |2600-386-005-10 | 2




58

FIG. 1

0

DECK FAN SYSTEM
Carter de coupe

2500-401A
KEY| PART CODE ‘ o oty [[YPE OF MODEL Model | | C |G| REMARKS
Réf. Pigces No. DESCRIPTION Désignation want. | BEQT EO01 E E g Remargues
1 12500-401-009-00 | COVER, FAN/N Couvercle i * *
2 | 2500-401-006-00 | BOLT, TAPPING/06X12 | Vis 2 * *




FIG. 11

COVER_/DISCHARGE SYSTEM
Deflecteur

59

2500-420

Rt | | Pisces o | DESCRIPTION Dssnaton | SC ST 1] S (R REMARKS
1 |2500-420-001-00 | COVER, DESCAHARGE Couvercle ot '

2 | 2500-420-003-00 | SPRING/HTO12 Ressort it A N N
""" 3 | 2500-420-004-00 | PIN/08X334 N T *
4 | 2500-420~005-00 | PLATE, 1/16X28 Plague 2 A N N
5 | 2500-210-005-00 | BOLT, TAPPING/0BX16 | Vis | 2| ¢ vt




60

FIG. 12

DECK SYSTEM
Carter de coupe

4
5
2500-451
Rt | Pisees e | DESCRPTION dssnaton | S ST L] 6 B| RMARKS
1 |2500-401-011-10 | DECK Tablier i * '
2 | 2500-451-200-30 | GUARD, DESK Renfoer carter 1 102280 | 104171
2A | 2500-451-200-40 | GUARD, DECK Renfoer carter et i
2B | 2500-451-200-60 | GUARD, DECK Renfoer carter 7| 102705~ ] 104713
3 | 2500-401-002-00 | COVER, DECK/LH Couvercle 1 *
4 | 2500-401-003-00 | COVER, DECK/RH Couvercle 1. '
5 | 2500-210-005-00 | BOLT, TAPPING/06X16 | Vis. 4 F | .
6 |2500-451-210-00 | COVER, UNDER Couvercle 1t *
7 |2500-210-005-00 | BOLT, TAPPING/06X16 | Vis 2l *
8 |2500-401-006-00 | BOLT, TAPPING/OBX12 | Vis 11 ¥
9 | 2500-451-007-10 | COVER, MISSION Couvercle 1 10208 | -100712
9A | 2500-451-007-20 | COVER, N1SSION Couvercle 7] 102705~ 104713~
10 | 3740-162-005-00 | WASHER Ronde!le it '
11 |2500-210-005-00 | BOLT, TAPPING/06X16 | Vis i '
12 | 2500-401-014-00 | COVER, STONE GUARD | Couvercle 1 <t 11




FIG. 13

CONTROL LEVER SYSTEM

Levier de controle

61

15-1

2503-510

| PATLOSE | oescRPTON | pesgnaton |TYECIESURESEN TS 1R REVARKS
1 |2500-510-011-00 | LEVER, AXLE Levier il *
2 | 2500-510-005-00 | SPRING, DISK/10 Ressort 1 '
3 {2500-510-006-00 | WASHER/11X20X01 Rondelle it ¥
4 | 2500~510~-220-00 | LEVER, CHANGE Levier 1 ¥
5 |2500-510-051-10 | SPRING/HEOT7 Ressort 11 *
6 |3740-162-005-00 | WASHER Rondel |e i ? *
7 | 2500-326-017-00 | NUT, FLANGE/MOG Ecrou 1. *
8 |2500-510~001-10 | COVER, CONTROL Couvercle 1 *
9 | 2500-510-002-00 | SCREW, TAPPING/05X16 | Vis vi I *




62

FIG. 14 LEVER SYSTEM (EXCEPT B TYPE)
Levier (excepté modele B)

2A

5

s

2
—16
>—18
2500-515
o | PANLOSE | DEcRPTION | osenaion |TVECCSERSHER 1 G R EVARKS
1 | 2500-510-011-00 | LEVER, AXLE Levier il
2 |2500-515-230-10 | LEVER, PIPE/E Levier 1| _s00000
2A | 2500-560-230-20 | LEVER Levier | 300001
3 | 2500-510-005-00 | SPRING, DISK/10 Ressort i F
4 | 2500-510-006-00 | WASHER/11X20X01 Rondel l'e 1
5 | 2500-510-013-00 | BUSH/14X20X11 Douil e 1
6 | 2500-510-220-00 | LEVER, CHANGE Levier T
7 |2500-510-051-10 | SPRING/HEOTT Ressort i
8 | 2500-510-240-10 | LEVER, BBC Levier 1 F
9 | 2500-326-017-00 | NUT, FLANGE/M0S Ecrou |
10 | 2503-510-004-20 | COLLAR/15X20X08 Ronde! e i
11 | 1427-601-003-00 | WASHER/15X24X2 Rondel I 2|
12 | V401-160-008-00 | S. W Rondelle 11
13 | V341-120-008-00 | NUT/M8 Ecrou T
14 | 2500-510-002-00 | SCREW, TAPPING/05X16 | Vis 2| *
15 | V704-140-014-00 | RING, SNAP/14 Circrips TR
16 | 1527-604-002-00 | CLIP, TRIM/8 Attache T
17 | 2500-515-001-00 | SPRING/HE145 Ressort 1|
18 | 2500-210-008-00 | PIN/08X14 Axe 1 N R R I
19 | 2500-501-002-10 | PLATE, SPRING Plaque |
20 | V200-260-601-00 | BOLT/MBX10 Vis 2|
21 | V411-260-006-00 | WASHER/N6 Ronde! le 7)Y N
22 | V340-120-006-00 | NUT, CAP/M6 Ecrou o
23 | 2500-510-051-10 | SPRING/HEOTT Ressort 1L I L




FIG. 15

16-7

HANDLE SYSTEM (B TYPE)
Mancheron (modeéle B)

63

///// /
Ve
7/
/// /
7, '/
7z,
ter
2500~551 //
KEY | PART CODE N ary [[YPE OF MODEL Model | | C REMARKS
Réf. Pieces No. DESCRIPTION Désignation lant. | BEQT EO1 g CL) g Remarques
. 1_
1 | 2500-551-210-20 | HANDLE/B Guidon 1 300050
1A | 2500-551-210-30 | HANDLE/B Guidon 1 300001~
2 | 2500-501-002-10 | PLATE, SPRING Plaque 1 *
\ , ¢ 1-
3 | V210-160-601-00 | BOLT, P/MBX10 Vis 2 300000
34 V210-360-601-00 | BOLT, SP/MEX10 Vis 2 300001~
4 | V340-120-006-00 | NUT, CAP/MB Ecrou 2 *
5 | 2500-551-019-00 | PIN, MOSX38 Axe 4 *
6 | V411-260-008-00 | WASHER, PL/MS Rondel e 4 *
7 | V401-160-008-00 | S.W/M8 Ronde! e 4 *
8 | V341-120-008-00 | NUT, CAP/M8 Ecrou 4 *




64

2500-552

FIG. 16

HANDLE SYSTEM (B TYPE)
Mancheron (modele B)

Rt | | Paves ko | DESCRIPTION dasnston | ISP 5| 8[| REMARKs
1 | 2500-552-220-20 | BRACKET, HANDLE Support vi I *

2 | 2500-501-003-00 | BOLT/MO8X40 Vis 2| _sogmme | 10472

2A | 2500-501-003-10 | BOLT/M8X40 Vis p| 102705~ | 104713

3 | 1425-521-004-00 | CLAMP, HARNESS Attache 1 *

4 | V411-260-008-00 | WASHER, PL/MS Ronde! e ot *

5 | V401-160-008-00 | S. W/M8 Ronde! le sl * '

6 |V341-120-008-00 | NUT, CAP/MS Ecrou sl * *

7 | 2500-552-002-20 | HANDLE/A Guidon i|f L




65

FIG. 17 HANDLE SYSTEM (EXCEPT B TYPE)
Mancheron (excepte modele B)
7
2500-5524
KEY| PART CODE | pEscripTION Designation an TYBF;; =t A;;DEL MOdeli cE g ggyﬁgfﬁf
1 | 2500-552-220~-20 | BRACKET, HANDLE Support 2|}
2 | 2500-501-003-10 | BOLT/M8X40 Vis o f
3 | 1425-621-004-00 | CLAMP, HARNESS Attache I
4 | VA11-260-008-00 | WASHER, PL/M8 Ronde! fe r{
5 | V401-160-008-00 | S.W/MS Rondel le 8
6 |V341-120-008-00 | NUT/M8 Ecrou 8l *
7 | 2500-502-250-00 | HANDLE/A Guidon 1




66

FIG. 18 STAY,/BAR,HANDLE SYSTEM
Support
16-7
NN
g R

S /é/
, . ,
///C/ o ﬂi sz égk {//j;//
A RN
%%j;\ S/ f\c\
ya = ' z) fﬁfk
< : AN

Y

10,4
2500-553
KEV| PART CODE |  pegompprion Dssonaion |V CE O KR 1 G 8 REMARKS
1 | 2500-553-003-00 | STAY, BAR, HANDLE Support v4 '
2 | v341-120-008-00 | NUT, CAP/M8 Ecrou 2l ¢ *
3 | V411-260-008-00 | WASHER, PL/M8 Ronde! le 2 * A
4 |V401-160-008-00 | S. W/M8 Ronde! le 2| * U
5 | V305-260-008-00 | NUT/MB Ecrou o * L
6 |V201-260-802-00 | BOLT/M8X20 Vis 2l * *
7 | 2500-553-001-50 | PLATE, BAR, HANDLE | Plaque 2t A
8 |V201-260-805-00 | BOLT/MBX50 Vis Nl el L L
8A | V201-260-805-50 | BOLT/MBX55 Vis 7] 102705 104713~
9 | v411-260-008-00 | WASHER/MS Ronde! le ' 2l * L
10 | v401-160-008-00 | S. W/M8 Ronde!le 1 *
11| V304-260-008-00 | NUT/M8 Ecrou 11 L
12 | 2500-553-002-00 | BOLT, TAPPING/08X20 | Vis | * *
13 [ V401-160-008-00 | S. H/M8 Rondel le 1 (N




FIG. 19

67

HANDLE (B, E) SYSTEM (EXCEPT B TYPE)
Mancheron (B,/E) (excepte modeles B)

2500-55%

Rt | | Potes de | DESCRIPTION Dssonation | IS T [ S| B| REMARKS
1 |2500-555-210-10 | HANDLE, B/E Guidon ]

1A | 2500-555-210-20 | HANDLE, B/E Gujdon 1| 300001~

2 | 2500-551-019-00 | PIN/MOSX38 Axe I

3 | VA11-260-008-00 | WASHER, PL/M8 Ronde! le a4 0 !t

4 |V401-160-008-00 | S. W/M8 Rondelle I
5 | V341-120-008-00 | NUT, CAP/M8 Eerou 4




68

2500-560

FIG. 20

LEVE

SYSTEM (B TYPE)
Levier (modeles B)

Rt | | Praces fa | DESCRIPTION Oasination |1 ST L] 6 (5| ReManks
1 12500-560-230-20 | LEVER Levier 1 *

2 | 2503-510-003-20 | PIN/14X70 Axe i <t
3 | 2503-510-004-20 | COLLAR/15X20X08 Ronde! e 1 '

4 | 1427-601-003-00 | WASHER/15X24X2 Rondelle = 2 *

5 | V401-160-008-00 | S. W/M8 Rondile ] *

6 |V341-120-008-00 | NUT, CAP/M8 Ecrou 1 *

7 | V704-140-014-00 | RING, SNAP/14 Circrips 1 '

8 | 2500-510-013-00 | BUSH/14X20X11 Doui l e 1 L R

9 | 2500-510-240-00 | LEVER, BBC Levier 1 300000

94 | 2500-510-240-10 | LEVER, BBC Levier 1 300001~

10 | 2500-510-051-10 | SPRING/HEQTY Ressort 1 *

11 | 2500-510-410-00 | LEVER, LOCK Levier 1 sl L L L

11A | 2500-510-410-10 | LEVER, LOCK Levier 1 300151~

12 | 2500-510-003-00 | SPRING/HT010 Ressort 1 DO
12A | 2500-510-003-10 | SPRING/HTO10 Ressort 1 300151~

13 | V710-140-007-00 | RING, SNAP/ET Circrips 1 a00its

134 | 2500-510-015-00 | RING, SNAP/E Circrips 1 300151




69

FIG. 21 CABLE,”BRAKE SYSTEM
Cable de frein

16-7
// ,/,' / s

Y // % et

/ e / / 7 //
// g /> \% / 7
c/ < ’ /

x Vs / ,
T/{// & /
\ % VI
23 ll % W /
( BEO1 &) 6 5 ( E01 %)

2500-570
KEY | PART CODE TN ary [[YPE OF MODEL Model 1 | € REMARKS
RéF. Pisces No. DESCRIPTION Désignation wet| BEO1 | EOT S92 18] Remarques
1 |2500-570-001-00 | CABLE, THROTTLE Cable il *

2 | 2500-520-002-10 | CABLE, CHANGE Cable 1 *

3 |2500-520-003-10 | CABLE, CLUTCH Cable 11— *

4 |1376-402-003-00 | BAND, WIRE/140 Bande 2l *

5 | 2500-570-006-00 | CABLE, BRAKE Cable 11
8 |2500-570-007-00 | SPRING/HTOT Ressort 1

7 | 1376-402-003-00 | BAND, WIRE/140 Bande 2l ¥




70

2500-607

FIG. 22

COLLECTOR
Collecteur

SYSTEM

1 | 2500-607-200-00 | FRAME, COLLECTOR Longeron ' *
2 {2500-607-001-00 | COVER, COLLECTOR Couvercle * '
3 12500-607-300-00 | CLOTH, COLLECTOR Etoffe * '




71
MARK « LABEL SYSTEM
Etiqueetes

FIG. 23

2500-9014

2

o
¥,

|

4A

Mot | | Proces Ju | DESCRIPTION osinaton (IS 1 S |8 | FEMARKS
1 | J910-000-200-00 | LABEL, MODEL Etiquette 1 '

2 |2500-901-018-00 | LABEL/BBC Etiquette 1 300000

24 | 2500-901-018-10 | LABEL/BBC Etiquette 1 o

28| 2500-901-018-30 | LABEL/BBC Etiquette 1 300391~

3 |2500-901-014-20 | LABEL, DANBER Etiquette 2l | 0o

34 | 2500-901-014-30 | LABEL, DANGER Etiquette 2| | S00001-

4 | 2500-301-015-20 | LABEL, CAUTION Etiquette 1 | s

4A | 2500-901-015-30 | LABEL, CAUTJON Etiquette |+ | So000t-

5 | 2500-901-016-20 | LABEL, PLUG Ftiquette | 1 *

5 | 2500-901-026-00 | LABEL, FIRE Etiquette T L
7 | 2500-901-027-00 | LABEL/CE Etiquette T *

8 | 2500-901-025-00 | LABEL, START Ftiquette 1 _sg0000

84 | 2500-901-025-10 | LABEL, START Etiquette 1]

83| 2500-901-025-20 | LABEL, START Etiquette 7] 30091




72

FIG. 24

o g
(&
i
1

SPECIAL TOOL SYSTEM

Qutil

7
>,
(
s (S
6—AS)
2500-931
KEY | PART CODE e oty [TYPE OF MODEL Modeh 1 | C |G| REMARKS
Réf. Pigces No DESCRIPTION Designation Quant.} BEO1 EO1 g 8 F; Remarques
1 |2500-931-210-00 | SPECIAL, TOOL/ Qutil 1 T
2 | V203-361-003-00 | BOLT/MI0X30 Vis 2 T
3 | 2500-931-001-00 | BOLT/M10X55 Vis 1 T
4 | 2500-215-002-00 | WASHER/10X55X05 Rondel I i T
5 | 2500-265-014-00 | WASHER/10X37X06 Rondel e 1 T
6 |V304-260-010-00 | NUT Ecrou 1 T
7 |2500-932-210-00 | SPECIAL, TOOL, ENGINE | Qutil T T




73

1

FIG. 25  ORNAMENT
Enjoliveur
SO /4( / EEED
| 5
2

""‘2(«4 @ﬂaﬁ%ﬂl
7 |
7A
2500-951
KEY| PART CODE LN oty [[YPE OF MODEL Modél | | C 1G | REMARKS
Ref. Pieces No. DESCRIPTION Désignation fuant. | BEQ1 EO01 g E E Remarques
1 | 2500-951-002-00 | ORNAMENT, ENGINE/LH | Enjoliveur 1 T
2 12500-951-004-00 | ORNAMENT, ENGINE/RH | Enjoliveur ot *
3 | 2500-951-006-00 | ORNAMENT, ISEK| Enjoliveur 2l * *
4 | 2500-951-005-10 | ORNAMENT/SH621 Enjol iveur 0t *
; i- JE A A R
5 | 2500-901-007-00 | LABEL, CONTROL Etiquette 1 300000 | 300000
5A | 2500-901-007-10 | LABEL, CONTROL Etiquette 1| 300001~ 300001~
6 {2500-901-008-00 | LABEL, NOISE/100 Etiquette o *
. 1_ 1_
7 | 2500-901-017-00 | LABEL, TRAVEL Ftiquette Nosoooon| w0000 | | L |
7A | 2500-901-017-20 | LABEL, TRAVEL Etiqustte 1| 300001~ | 300001~




74

FIG. 26 TOOLS - MANUAL SYSTEM
Qutils/manuel
) 2
s
SB
é 5A
5
1
3 [
///
2500-980
KEY | PART CODE L ary [TYPE OF MODEL Modeél 1 | C REMARKS
Réf. Pigces No DESCRIPTION Désignation Quant. | BEO1 EO0T g 8 E Remarques
1 |2500-930-001-00 | WRENCH, PLUS Cle a bougie o *
2 | 2500-330-002-00 | BAR, WRENCH Tournevis 1 *
3 | V920-551-201-40 | SPANNER Manuel 1 *
4 |V920-551-001-20 | SPANNER Manue! . *
_______ - -
5 | 2500-990-011-00 | MANUAL/4/PRO Manue! 1 300000 | -300000
300001- | 300001-
5A | 2500-990-011-10 | MANUAL/4/PRO Menuel Tt e R
5B | 2500-991-001-20 | MANUAL/4 Manuel 1| 300151~ 300151-




NUMERICAL INDEX FC180V-AA00, BAOO, CAGOQ

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE F1G. KEY PART CODE F16G. KEY

Pieces No. Ref No. Pieces No. Ref No. Pieces No. Ref No.
5110-042-117-XX 11 5131-072-272-XX 1 9 5230-132-058-XX 8§ 14
5110-082-097-XX 1 30 5131-162-065-XX 37 5241-B04-08X-XX 6 25
5110-082-117-XX 12 5131-652-082-XX 11 5 5260-112-297-XX 6 22
5110-092-346-XX 4 1 5131-682-352-XX T2 5260-112-306-XX 6 8
5110-122-255-XX 11 2 5131-682-353-XX 7 30 5311-B04-00X-XX 6 144
5110-122-327-XX 9 1 5131-682-388-XX 7 3 5311-B05-00X-XX 6 14
5110-132-151-XX 9 2 5131-832-504-XX 1 10 5314-401-348-24 6 23
5110-132~152-XX 9 3 5131-832-505-XX 10 3 5314-401-512-1B 7 34
5110-222~067-XX 1 3 5132-516-052-XX 2 9 5314-401-513-54 7 35
5110-462-053-XX 9 4 5140-242-183-XX 6 1 5314-401-538-54 7 32
5110-492-019-XX 1 4 5140-372-127-XX 11 13 5314-G14-00X-XX 6 15
5110-602-139-XX 1 5 5140-902-032-XX 111 5315-013-122-AX 2 13
5110-602-141-XX 9 5 5140-902-033-XX 5 7 5316-677-681-24 10 8
5110-602-142-XX 1 6 5140-902-063-XX 5 1 5317-270-841-94 6 19
5110-602-143-XX 17 5150-032-227-XX 8 .26 5390-032-077-XX 717
5110-602-144-XX 8 1 5150-032-351-XX 8 3 5391-292-054-XX 7 18
5110-602-145-XX 10 2 5156-R06-80X-XX 9 16 5391-802-796-XX% 729
5110-602-185-XX 9 6 5160-092-136-XX 8 6 5391-802-895-XX 7 1
5110-602-190-XX 8 4 5160-202-129-XX 8 7 5410-B04-00X-XX 6 16
5110-602-191-XX 8 5 5160-252-166-XX g8 8 5410-B05-00X-XX 6 17
5110-B05-22X-XX 6 24 | 5160-412-222-XX 8 27 5411-B04~00X-XX 6 174
5112-B05-22X-XX 6 12 5160-412~223-XX 8 28 5411-B05-00X-XX 9 19
5120-042-101-XX 31 5160-412-224-XX 8 9 5420-362-051-XX 7 19
5120-052-089-XX 32 5160-412-231-XX 8 10 5460-752-082-XX 11 6
5120-092-062-XX 3 3 5160-412-244-XX 8 11 5482-790-00X-XX 1 35
5120-162-057-XX 3 4 5160-602-171-XX g 7 5490-152-291-XX 1 32
5120-322-065-XX 3 5 5160-732-164-XX 8 2 5490-152-338-XX 1 13
5130-012-134-XX 2 1 5160-732-165-XX 6 2 5490-702-491-XX 9 8
5130-021-004-XX 2 5 5161-262-146-XX 1 12 5490-782~064-XX 3 8
5130-086-029-XX 23 5161-262-191-XX 8 12 5490-802-166-XX 11 14
5130-252-099-XX 2. 4 5161-692-111-XX 7 15 5490-882-423-XX 11 1
5130-292-121-XX 2 2 5161-712-068-XX 7 18 5491-032-127-XX 720
5130-312-062-XX 2 6 5161-832-002-XX 8 13 5491-062-446-XX 9 9
5130-702-088-XX 11 3 5172-G06-80%-XX 9 17 5491-092-054-XX 10 4
5130-702-091-XX 3 6 5187-B06-14X-XX 7 27 5491-102-080-XX 7 21
5130-702-092-XX 4 2 5211-192-139-XX 6 18 5491-182-110-XX 3 14
5130-912-129-XX 11 4 5211-302-066-XX 6 3 5491-182-126-XX 39
5130-B06-12X-XX 1 24 5211-692-004-XX 6 4 5491-206-074-XX 1 33
5130-B06-30X-XX 7 13 5211-692-066-XX 6 5 5491-206-112-XX 1 14
5130-G06~25X-XX 6 13 5211-712-176-XX 6 20 5510~232-160-XX 10 5
5130-G08-35X-XX 1 25 5211~712-200-XX 6 6 5510-482-072-XX 0 1
5130-G08-45X-XX 1 26 5211-942-249-XX 6 21 5520~052-094-XX 4 3
5130-G08-50X-XX 1 27 5211-942-292-XX 6 7 5520-052-124-XX 4 4
5131-072-255-XX 18 5214-B04-20X-XX 7 14 5551-A03-06X-%X 2 8
5131-072-256-XX 1 31 5214-B05-10X-XX g 18 5551-A06-12X-XX [ 28

75



76

FC180V-AA00, BAOO, CAOO

PART CODE F1G. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE F16. KEY
Pieces No. Ref No. Pieces No. Ref No. Pieces No. Ref No.
5554~A06-00X-XX 1 29 5920-382-077-XX 6 10
7 28 5920-491-062-XX 1 19
5555-A056-16X-XX 1 36 5920-492-199-XX 1 20
5560-072-118-XX 13 1 5920-492-204-XX 1 21
5560-312-375-XX 12 1 5920-492-210-XX 1 22
5560-312-447-XX 12 2 5920-632-242-XX 8 17
5560-312-470-XX 12 24 5920-642-094-XX g8 18
5590-412-083-XX 5 2 5920-662-180-XX 4 6
5590-512-330-XX 2 7 5920-701-167-XX 6 11
5590-562-790-XX 1 15 5920-812-234-XX g 19
5591-012-095-XX 11 7 5920-932-100-XX g8 20
5591-062-126-XX 11 8 5821-072-057-XX 13 2
5592-262-256-XX 7 31 5921-102-093-XX 13 3
5592-262-291-XX 7 4 5921-432-135-XX 7 8
5592-312-077-XX 4 5 5921-432-148-XX 7 9
5670-B30-32X-XX g 20 5921-442-177-XX 11 11
5670-D20-15X-XX 4 7 5921-442-266~XX 7 10
5670-D20-16X~-XX 4 8 5921-442-272-XX 11 12
5920-022-269-XX 7T 22 5921-442-315-XX 3)) 10
5920-042-135-XX 5 3 5921-442-316~-XX 7 11
5920-092-166-XX 1 16 5921-442-329-XX 7 25
g 10 5921-442-332-XX 8 30
5920-092-308-XX 1 17 5921-442-333-%% g 21
9 11 5921-442-334-XX 8 29
5920-092-341-XX 3 12 5921-442-335-XX 8 22
5920-092-347-XX 11 9 5921~442-364-XX 8 23
5920-092-348-XX 8 15 5921-502-122-XX 2 10
5920-092-349-XX 8 16 5921-502-152-XX g 14
5920-151-170-XX ) 4 5921-502-182-XX 7 12
5920-151-193-XX 7 23 5921-502-248-XX 3 13
g 12 5921-502-263-XX 8 24
5920-152-051-XX 7 5 5921-502-300-XX 6 124
5920-152-253-XX 311 5921-902-112-XX 1 23
5920-221-236-XX 1 34 5921-902-113-XX 10 7
5920-222-019-XX T 24 5922-002-029-XX 7 26
5920-222-102-XX 6 9 5922~-002-032-XX 9 15
5920-222-372-XX 7 6 5922-002-037-XX 5 6
7 33 5922-002-058-XX 2 14
5920-222-69X-XX 1 18 5922-002-061-XX 8 25
5920-262-272-XX g 13 5922-002-069-XX 2 12
5920-262-273-XX 5 5
5920-332-053-XX 2 11
5920-332~160-XX 11 10
5920-372-113-XX 10 6
5920-372-209-XX 7 7




NUMERICAL INDEX FC180V-AB0O, BBOO

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE F1G. KEY

Pieces No. Ref No. Pieces No. Ref No. Pieces No. Ref No.
5110-042-117-XX 1 1 5131-652-082-XX 11 5 5391-292-054-XX 7 18
5110-082-117-XX 1 2 5131-682-352-XX 7 2 5391-802~-895-XX 1 1
5110-092-346-XX 4 1 5131-682-388-XX 7 3 5391-872-053-XX 12 12
5110-122-255-XX 11 2 5131-682-400-XX 12 2 5410-352-051-XX 12 1
5110-122-327-XX 9 1 5131-832-504-XX 1 10 5410-B04-00X-XX 6 16
5110-132-151-XX 9 2 5131-832-505-XX 10 3 5410-B05-00X-XX 6 17
5110-132-152-XX 9 3 5132-516-052-XX 2 g 12 16
5110-222-067-XX 1 3 5140-242-183-XX 6 1 5411-B04=00X-XX 6 17A
5110-462-053-XX 9 4 5140-372-127-XX 11 13 5411-B05-00X~XX g 19
5110-492-019-XX 1 4 5140-902-032-XX 1 11 5420-362-051-XX 7 19
5110-602-139-XX 1 5 5140-902-063-XX 5 1 5430-012-056-XX 12 13
5110-602-141-XX 9 5 5150-032-351-XX 8 3 5460~752-091-XX 11 6
5110-602-142-XX 1 6 5156-R06-80X-XX g 16 5482~L40-00X-XX 1217
5110-602-143-XX 1 7 5160-092-136-XX 8 5490-152-338-XX 1 13
5110-602-144-XX 8 1 5160-202-129-XX 8 5490-702-491-XX 9 8
5110-602-145-XX 10 2 5160-252-166-XX 8 8 5490-782-064-XX 3 8
5110-602-185-XX 9 6 5160-412-224-XX 8 g9 5490-802-166-XX 11 14
5110-602-190-XX 8 4 5160-412-231-XX 8/ 10 5490-882-458-XX 11 1
5110-602~191-XX 8 5 5160-412-244-XX 8 11 5491-032-127-XX 7 20
5112-B05-22X-XX 6 12A 5160-602-171-XX g 7 5491-062-446-XX 9 9
5120-042-101-XX 3 1 5160-732-123-XX 6 18 5491-092-054-XX 10 4
5120-052-089-XX 3 2 5160~732-164-XX 8 2 5491-102-080-XX 7 21
5120-092-062-XX 3 3 5160-732-165-XX 6 2 5491-182-126-XX 3 9
5120-162-0567-XX 3 4 51617262-146-XX 1 12 5491-206-112-XX 1 14
5120-322-065-XX 3 5 5161-262-191-XX g8 12 5510-232-160-XX 10 5
5130-012-134-XX 2 1 5161-692-111-XX 7 15 5510-482-072-XX 10 1
5130-021-004-XX 2 ) 5161-712-068-XX 7 16 5520-052-094-XX 4 3
5130-086-029-XX 2 3 5161-712-076-XX 12 11 5520-052~-124-XX 4 4
5130-252-099-XX 2 4 5161-832-002-XX 8§ 13 5550-D20-10X-XX 12 18
5130-292-121-XX 2 2 5172-G06-80X-XX 9 17 5551-A03-06X-XX 2 8
5130-312-062-XX 2 6 5187-B06~14X-XX 7 21 5551-A06-12X-XX 1 28
5130-702-088-XX 11 3 5211-302-066-XX 6 3 5554-A06-00X-XX 129
5130-702-091-XX 3 6 5211-692-004-XX 6 4 7 28
5130-702-092-XX 4 2 5211-692-066-XX 6 5 5560-072-118-XX 14 1
5130-912-129-XX 11 4 5211-712-200-XX 6 6 5560-312-375-XX 13 1
5130-B06-12X=XX 1 24 5211-942-292-XX 6 7 5560-312-447-XX 13 2
5130-B06-14X-XX 12 8 5214-B04-20X-XX 7 14 5560-312-470-XX 13 2A
5130-B06-30X-XX 7 13 5214-B05-10X-XX g 18 5590-412~-083-XX 5 2
5130-G06-25X-XX 6 13 5230-132-058-XX 8§ 14 5590-512-330-XX 2 7
5130-G08-35X-XX 1 25 5260-112-306-XX 6 8 5590-562-790-XX 1 15
5130-G08-45X-XX 1 26 5260-112-323-XX 6 18 5591-012-095-XX 11 7
5130-G08-50X~XX 1 27 5311-B04-00X-XX 6 14 5591-062-131-XX 11 8
5131-072-255-XX 1 8 5311-B05-00X-XX 6 20 5592-262-291-XX 1 4
5131-072-272-XX 1 9 5314-G14-00X-XX 6 15 5592-262-296-XX 12 3
5131-162-065-XX 3 7 5390-032-077-XX 7 17 5592-312-077-XX 4 5

7



78

FC180V-ABOO, BBOO
PART CODE F1G. KEY PART CODE F1G. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
Pieces No. Ref No. Pieces No. Réf No Pieces No. Ref No
5670-B30-32X~XX 9 20 5921-102-093-XX 14 3
5670-D20-15X-XX 4 5921-432-135-XX 7 8
5670-D20-16X-XX 4 8 5921-432-148-XX 7 9
5920-022-269-XX 7 22 5921-432-208-1X 12 6
5920-042-135-XX 5 3 5921-442-177-XX 11 11
5920-042-139-XX 5 4 5921-442-266-XX 7 10
5920-092-166-XX 1 16 5921-442-272-XX 1112
9 10 5921-442-315-XX 3 10
5920-092-308-XX 117 5921-442-316-XX 7 11
9 11 5921-442-329-XX 7 25
5920-092-341-XX 3 12 5921-442-333-XX 8 21
5920-092-347-XX 11 9 5921-442-335-XX 8 22
5920-092-348-XX 8§ 15 5921-442-362-XX 12 15
5920-092-349-XX 16 5921-442-364-XX 8 23
5920-151-170-XX 5 5 5921-502-122-XX 2 10
5920-151-193-XX 7 23 5921-502-152-XX 9 14
9 12 5921-502-182-XX 712
5920-152-051~XX 7 5 1210
12 4 5921-502-248-XX 3 13
5920-152-253-XX 3 11 5921-502~263-XX 8 24
5920-222-019-XX 7 24 5921-502-300-XX 6 12
5920-222-102-XX 6 9 5921-902-112-XX 1 23
5920-222-372-XX 7 6 5921-902-113-%X 107
12 5 5922-002-029-XX 7 26
5920-222-69X-XX 1 18 5922-002-032-XX 9 15
5920-262-272-XX 9 13 5922-002-036-XX 12 7
5920-262-273-XX 5 6 5922-002-037-XX 5 7
5920-332-053-XX 2 11 5922-002-061-XX 8 25
5920-332-160-XX 1110 5922-002-069-XX 2 12
5920-372-113-XX 10 6
5920-372-209-XX YN
129
5920-382-077-XX 610
5920-432-170-XX 12 14
5920-491-062-XX 1 19
5920-492-199-%XX 1 20
5920-492-204-XX 121
5920-492-210-XX 1 22
5920-632-242-XX 8 17
5920-642-094-XX 8 18
5920-662-180-XX 4 6
5920-701-167-XX 6 11
5920-812-234~XX 8 19
5920-932-100~XX 8 20
5921-072-057-XX 4 2




NUMERICAL INDEX 2500-098-200-10
PART CODE FI1G. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
Pieces No. Ref No. Pieces No. Ref No. Pisces No. Ref No
1105-712-004-00 9 8 2500-265-008-20 2 6 2500-312-008-10 4 2
1328-601-004-00 3 2 2500-265-009-10 2 3 2500~312-200-00 4 6
1338-301-005-00 9 9 2500-265-013-00 2 7 2500-326-002-00 8 17
1365-224-002-00 7 14 2500-265-014-00 2 8A 2500-326-009-00 8 24
7 16 24 5 2500-326-009-10 8  24A
1373-121-001-00 & 19 2500-302-051-00 5 2500-326-014=00 8 10
9 18 2500-310-001-00 6 9 5
1376-402-003-00 21 4 2500-310-001~10 6 TA 2500-326<017-00 8 8
21 7 2500-310~-003-00 6 10 8 11
1425-621-004-00 16 3 2500-310-005-10 6 12 13 7
17 3 2500-310-006-00 6 11 14 9
1427-601-003-00 4 11 g 18 2500-326-021-00 8 6
20 4 2500-310-007-00 6 17 2500-352-200-10 5 1
1527-604-002-00 14 16 2500-310-008-00 6 3 2500-352-202-00 5 3
2500-151-001-00 1 1 2500-310-009~10 6 5 2500-360-002-00 6 1
2500-210-001-00 1 3 6 8 2500-360-002-10 6 1A
2 1 2500-310-012-00 6. 13 2500-360-004-10 6 2
2500-210-002-00 1 12 2500-310-200-00 6 16 2500-361-006-10 7 17
2500-210-004-20 111 2500-311-001-00 7 1 2500-361-006-20 7 174
2500-210-005-00 1 13 2500-311-001-10 7 1A 2500-361-011-00 7 23
6 14 2500-311-002-00 7 12 2500-361-011-10 T 23A
6 18 2500-311-002-10 T 124 2500-361-021-00 7 4
8 25 2500-311-003-00 7 11 2500-361-023-00 7 5A
11 ) 25007311~004-00 7 24 2500-361-024-00 1 TA
12 5 2500-311-005-10 7 9 2500-376-001-20 & 13
12 7 2500-311-005-20 7 9A 9 12
12 11 2500-311-007-00 7 18 2500-376-004-00 g8 15
2500-210-006-10 1 14 2500-311-008-00 7 21 9 14
2500-210-008-00 1 15 2500-311-009-10 7 22 2500-376-006-20 8§ 16
14 (( 18 2500-311-012-00 4 8 9 15
2500-210-016-00 1 9 7 25 2500-376-008-20 8 2
2500-210-017-00 { 2 8 5 8 4
2500-210-202-00 2 8 2500-311-013-00 7 10 2500-376-012-10 8 7
2500-210-302-00 1 6 2500~-311-015-10 7 8 2500-376-013-20 8 9
2500-210-303-00 1 7 2500-311-016~00 7 19 2500-376-230-00 8 1
2500-215-001-00 2 2 2500-311-017-00 7 20 2500-376-240-00 3 3
2500-215-002-00 24 4 2500-311-018-00 7 13 2500-386-001-00 9 10
2500-215-003-00 110 2500-311-019-00 7 13A 2500-386-002-30 9 6
2500-260-301-10 1 5 2500-311-021-00 7 5 2500-386-004-40 9
2500-260-310-00 1 4 2500-311-022-00 7 6 2500-386-005-10 9
2500-260-310-10 1 4A 2500-311-200-00 7 3 2500-386-007-10 9 3
2500~265-001-30 2 4 2500-312-002-00 4 1 2500-386-012-10 9 16
3 1 2500-312-003-00 4 3 2500-386-200-30 9 1
2500-265-003-00 2 9 2500-312-004-10 4 4 2500-386-210-30 9 2
2500-265-007-30 2 5 2500-312-005-10 4 5 2500-401-002-00 12 3

79



80

2500-098-200-10
PART CODE FiG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FI1G. KEY
Pieces No. Ref No. Pieces No. Ref No. Pieces No. Ref No
2500-401-003-00 12 4 2500-510-240-00 20 g 2500-901-026-00 23 6
2500-401-006-00 9 17 2500-510-240-10 14 8 2500-901-027-00 23 7
10 2 20 9A 2500~930-001-00 26 1
12 8 2500-510-410-00 20 11 2500-830-002-00 26 2
2500-401-009-00 10 1 2500-510-410-10 20 11A 2500-931-001-00 24 3
2500-401-011-10 12 1 2500-515-001-00 14 17 2500-931-210-00 24 1
2500-401-014-00 12 12 2500-515-230-10 14 2 2500-932-210=00 24 7
2500-420-001-00 11 1 2500-520-002-10 21 2 2500-951-002-00 25 1
2500-420-003-00 11 2 2500-520-003-10 21 3 2500-851-004-00 25 2
2500-420-004-00 11 3 2500-551-019~00 15 5 2500-951-005-10 25 4
2500-420-005-00 11 4 19 2 2500-951=006-00 25 3
2500-451-007-10 12 g 2500-551-210-20 15 1 2500-890-011-00 26 5
2500-451-007-20 12 gA 2500-551-210-30 15 14 2500-990-011-10 26 54
2500-451-200-30 12 2 2500-552-002-20 16 7 2500-991-001-20 26 5B
2500-451-200-40 12 24 2500-552-220-20 16 1 2503-302-201-10 5 2
2500-451-200-60 12 2B 17 2503-302-203-10 5 4
2500-451-210-00 12 ) 2500-553-001-50 18 T 2503-302-204-10 5 5
2500-501-002-10 14 19 2500-553-002-00 18 12 2503-510-003-20 20 2
15 2 2500-553-003-00 13 1 2503-510-004-20 14 10
2500-501-003-00 16 2500-555-210-10 19 1 20 3
2500-501-003-10 16 24 2500-555-210-20 19 1A 2705-301-020~00 8 22
17 2 2500-560-230-20 14 24 9 21
2500-502-250-00 17 7 20 1 3650-440-014-00 4 7
2500-510-001-10 13 8 2500-570=001-00 21 1 3740-162-005-00 12 10
2500-510-002-00 13 9 2500-570~006-00 21 5 13 6
14 14 2500-570-007-00 21 6 3747-342-002-006 8 23
2500-510-003-00 20 12 2500-607-001-00 22 2 g 22
2500-510-003-10 20 124 2500-607-200-00 22 1 3768-172-008-06 6 15
2500-510-005-00 13 2 2500-607-300-00 22 3 J910-000-200-06 23 1
14 3 2500-901-007-00 25 5 V200-260-501-60 7 6A
2500-510-006-00 5 TA 2500-901~-007-10 25 5A V200-260-601-00 14 20
7 2 2500-901-008-00 25 6 V201-260-802-00 18 6
13 3 2500-901-014-20 23 3 V201-260-805-00 18 8
14 4 2500-901-014-30 23 34 V201-260-805-50 18 84
2500-510-011-00 13 1 2500-901-015-20 23 4 V203-361-002-00 3 4
14 1 2500—901ﬁ315"30 23 4A V203-361-003-00 24 2
2500-510~013-00 14 2500-901~-016-20 23 V210~-160-601-00 15 3
20 8 2500-901-017-00 25 7 V210-360~601-00 15 3A
2500-510-015-00 20 13A 2500-901-017-20 25 TA V210-360-601-60 8 12
2500-510-051-10 13 5 2500-901-018-00 23 2 V301-260-005-00 7 7
14 7 2500-901-018-10 23 24 V304-260-008-00 8 21
14 23 2500-901-018~30 23 2B 9 11
20 10 2500-901-025-00 23 8 9 20
2500-510-220-00 13 4 2500-901-025-10 23 8A 18 11
14 6 2500-901-025-20 23 8B V304-260-010-00 24 6




2500-098-200-10
PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE F1G. KEY
Pieces No. Ref No. Pieces No. Ref No. Pieces No. Ref No.
V305-260-008-00 18 5
V340-120~006-00 14 22
15 4
V341-120-008-00 14 13
15 8
16 6
17 6
18 2
19 5
200 6
V401-160-008-00 8 20
9 19
14 12
15 7
1 5
17 5
18 4
18 10
18 13
19 4
200 5
V401-160-010-00 3 3
V411-260-006-00 14 21
V411-260-008-00 1 8
15 6
16 4
17 4
18 3
18 9
19 3
¥600-150-600-20 8 14
9 13
V653-410-172-00 6 24
¥704-140-012-00 4 9
¥704-140-014-00 14 15
20 7
V704-140-020-00 5 6
7 15
¥710-140-007-00 20 13
V744-112-220-70 6 4
6 9
Y780-140-000-2B 6 ]
¥920-551-001-20 26 4
V920~551-201-40 26 3

81



82

ALPHABETICAL INDEX  poig0y a0, BA0O, CAOO
DESCRIPTION FIG. §BY DESCRIPTION RIG. KEY
0 RING 9 20 CASE-ROCKER 1 3
0 RING 4 7 CHAMBER-FLOAT 8 7
0 RING 4 8 CIRCLIP, TYPE E 1 35
ARM-GOVERNOR 7 20 CLAMP 10 8
ARM-PIVOT T 17 CLAMP 10 6
ARM-ROCKER 3 4 CLAMP 7 7
BOLT T 22 CRANKCASE-COMP 1 33
BOLT 5 14 CRANKCASE-COMP 1 14
BOLT 3 13 CRANKSHAFT-COMP 2 6
BOLT g 24 ELEMENT-AIR FILTER 9 2
BOLT-4X20 6 124 ELEMENT-AIR-FILTER 9 3
BOLT-5X18 7 12 ELEMENT-BREATHER 10 4
BOLT-CONNECTING ROD 2 10 FAN 5 2
BOLT-FLANGED 6 24 FILLER 4 5
BOLT-FLANGED 1 24 FLOAT-ASSY 8 13
BOLT-FLANGED 7 13 FLYWHEEL-COMP 6 21
BOLT-FLANGED 6 13 FLYWHEEL-COMP 6 7
BOLT-FLANGED 1 25 GOVERNOR-ASSY 7 21
BOLT-FLANGED 1 26 GASKET 9 5
BOLT-FLANGED 1 21 GASKET 1 1
BOLT-STUD 9 17 GASKET 10 2
BOLT-UPSET 6 12 GASKET 8 4
BOLT-UPSET-W¥SP T /27 GASKET 8 5
BOLT-WP 916 GASKET-0IL GAUGE 4 1
BRACKET 9 4 GASKET-CARBURETOR 8 1
BRACKET 1 4 GASKET-CRANKCASE 1 6
COIL-ASSY-IGNITION 6 20 GASKET-HEAD 1 1
COIL-ASSY-IGNITION 6 6 GASKET-MUFFLER 9 6
COLLAR 7 9 GASKET-ROCKER CASE 1 S
COLLAR-6X13X2. 3 7 8 GAUGE 4 4
COVER 6 1 GAUGE-O1IL 4 3
COVER 1 11 GEAR-HERICAL 1 15
COVER 5 7 GEAR-SPUR 2 1
COVER 5 1 GRIP-RECOIL STARTER 11 6
COVER-CRANKCASE 1 32 GUIDE 3 6
COVER-CRANKCASE 1 13 GUIDE 4 2
COVER-MUFFLER 9 9 GUIDE-PAWL 11 3
CAMSHAFT-COMP 3 i HOLDER-RECOIL 11 4
CAMSHAFT-COMP 3 9 HEAD-COMP-CYLINDER 1 30
CAP-AIR FILTER 9 1 HEAD-COMP~-CYLINDER 1 2
CAP-ASSY-TANK 10 1 IGNITER 6 18
CAP-GRIP 11 2 INSULATOR 8 2
CAP-SPARK PLUG 6 3 INSULATOR 6 2
CARBURETOR-ASSY & 26 JET-MAIN 92 8 17
CARBURETOR-ASSY 8 3 JET-PILOT 44 § 18




FC180V-AAQO, BAOO, CAQO

DESCRIPTION FIG. KEY DESCRIPTION FIG. KBY
KEY 6 10 RING-SET-PISTONL 2 4
LABEL-MANUAL 12 RING-SNAP 2 13
LABEL-MANUAL 12 2 RING-SNAP 2 11
LABEL-MANUAL 12 24 | RING-SNAP 1110
LEVER 7 2 SCREEN 11 13
LEVER 7 30 SCREW 117
LEVER 7 3 | SCREW 9 11
LINK 7 16 SCREW 3 12
LINK-CHOKE 7 15 SCREW 11 9
MUFFLER-CONMP 9 8 SCREW g8 15
NEEDLE-JET 8 6 SCREW g8 16
NUT 7 32 SCREW, PAN-WP 6 25
NUT 5 4 SCREW-5X8 116
NUT 7 23 | SCREW-58 9 10
NUT 9 12 | SCREW-ASSY § 14
NUT 7 5 SCREW-PAN 7 14
NUT 3 11 SCREW-PAN g 18
NUT-HEX 6 14A SEAL 8 20
NUT-HEX 6 14 SEAL-OIL 1 19
NUT-HEX-FINE 6 15 SEAL-0IL 120
PANEL-~ASSY-CONTROL 7 29 SEAL-OIL 1 21
PANEL-ASSY-CONTROL 7 1 SEAL-01L 1 22
PANEL-CONTROL 731 SHAFT 1 8
PANEL-CONTROL 1 4 SHAFT 1 31
PAWL-RECOIL STARTER 11 5 SHAFT 1 9
PIN-DOWEL 2 8 SHAFT-CARBURETOR 8§ 27
PIN-DOWEL 1 28 SHAFT-CARBURET(R 8 28
PIN-PISTON 2 5 SHAFT-CARBURETOR 8 9
PIN-SNAP 1 29 SHAFT-CARBURETCR & 10
PIN-SNAP 7 28 SHAFT-CARBURETCR 8 11
PIN-SPRING 1 36 SLEEVE 7 34
PIPE-INTAKE 9 7 SLEEVE 7 19
PISTON-ENGINE 2 1 SPACER-6. 2X7. 8X17 5 5
PISTON-ENGINEL~C. 50 2 2 SPACER-6. 2X7. 8X8 9 13
PLATE 1 10 SPRING 8 19
PLATE 10 3 SPRING 7 10
PLUG 4 6 SPRING 11 12
PLUG-SPARK-BP5ES 6 11 SPRING 3 10
PULLEY-STARTING 11 14 SPRING 7 11
ROD-ASSY-CONNECTING 2 9 SPRING T 25
ROD-PUSH 3 ! SPRING g8 30
ROPE-3. 8X1650 11 8 | SPRING 8 a1
REEL-RECOIL STARTER 11 7 SPRING 8 29
RETAINER-VALVE 3 3 SPRING g 22
‘I~ RING-SET-PISTON 2 3 SPRING 8 23

83



84

FC180V-AA00, BAOQ, CA0O
DESCRIPTION FIG. KEY DESCRIPTION FIG. KEY
SPRING-ENGINEVALVE 3 8
SPRING-GOVERNOR T 18
SPRING-RETURN 11 1
STARTER-RECOIL 1 1
STUD 5 3
TOOL-DRIVER 13 2
TOOL-WRENCH-19X21 13 3
TOOLKIT 13 1
TAP-ASSY 6 5
TAPPET 3 5
TERMINAL 6 4
TERMINAL 6 5
TERMINAL 6 19
TUBE-12X16X46 1 23
TUBE-5X10X223 107
VALVE 1 12
VALVE-CHOKE § 12
VALVE-EXHAUST 3 2
VALVE-INTAKE 3 1
VALVE-THROTTLE g8 8
W-PLAIN-S 6 16
¥-PLAIN-S 6 17
WASHER 6 /23
WASHER 735
WASHER .34
WASHER 7 24
WASHER 6 9
WASHER 1 18
WASHER 2 12
WASHER-6. 5X11. 5X2. 0 T 26
WASHER-6. 5X18X2. 0 5 6
WASHER-6X19X1. 2 T 6
WASHER-6X19X1. 2 7 33
WASHER-7X21X2. 3 g 15
WASHER-9. 8X5. 5X1. 0 8§ 25
WASHER-PLAIN 6 174
WASHER-PLAIN 9 19
WASHER/28X40X0. 5 2 14
WIRE-LEAD 6 22
WIRE-LEAD 6 3




ALPHABETICAL INDEX FC180V-ABOO, BBOO
DESCRIPTION FIG. KBY DESCRIPTION FIG. KEY
0 RING 9 20 CIRCLIP-TYPE-E 12 17
0 RING 4 7 CLAMP 10 6
0 RING 4 8 CLAMP 1 7
ARM-GOVERNOR 7 20 CLAMP 12 9
ARM-PIVOT 7 11 CRANKCACE-COMP 1 14
ARM-ROCKER 3 4 CRANKSHAFT-COMP 2 6
BOLT T 22 ELEMENT-AIR FILTER 9 2
BOLT g 14 ELEMENT-AIR FILTER 9 3
BOLT 3 13 ELEMENT-BREATHER 10 4
BOLT 8 24 FAN 5 2
BOLT-4X20 6 12 FILLER 4 5
BOLT-5X18 7 12 FLORT-ASSY 8 13
BOLT-5X18 1210 FLYWHEEL-COMP 6 7
BOLT-CONNECTING ROD 2 10 GOVERNOR-ASSY 7 21
BOLT-FLANGED 1 24 GASKET 9 5
BOLT-FLANGED 12 8 GASKET 1 7
BOLT-FLANGED 7 13 GASKET 10 2
BOLT-FLANGED 6 13 GASKET 8 4
BOLT-FLANGED 1 25 GASKET 8 5
BOLT-FLANGED 1 26 GASKET-0IL GAUGE 4 1
BOLT-FLANGED 1 27 GASKET-CARBURETOR 8 1
BOLT-STUD g9 (17 GASKET-CRANKCASE 1 6
BOLT-UPSET 6124 GASKET-HEAD 1 1
BOLT-UPSET-WSP 727 GASKET-MUFFLER 9 6
BOLT-WP g 16 GASKET-ROCKER CASE 1 5
BAND-BRAKE 12 12 GAUGE 4 4
BRACKET 9 4 GAUGE-QIL 4 3
BRACKET 1 4 GEAR-HERICAL 1 15
COIL-ASSY-IGNITION 6 6 GEAR-SPUR 2 7
COLLAR 7 9 GRIP-RECOIL STARTER 11 6
COLLAR 12 6 GUIDE 3 6
COLLAR-6X13X2. 3 7 8 GUIDE 4 2
COVER 6 1 GUIDE-PAWL 11 3
COVER 1 11 HOLDER-RECOIL 11 4
COVER 5 1 HEAD-COMP-CYL.INDER 1 2
COVER-CRANKCASE 1 13 INSULATOR 6 18
COVER-MUFFLER 9 9 INSULATOR 8 2
CAMSHAFT-COMP 3 3 INSULATOR 6 2
CAP-AIR FILTER 9 1 JET-MAIN 92 § 17
CAP-ASSY-TANK 10 1 JET-PILOT 44 g 18
CAP-GRIP 11 2 KEY 6 10
CAP-SPARK PLUG 6 3 LABEL-MANUAL 13 1
CARBURETOR-ASSY 8 3 LABEL-MANUAL 13 2
CASE-ROCKER 1 3 LABEL-MANUAL 13 2A
CHAMBER-FLOAT 8 1 LEVER 7 2

85



86

FC180V-AB0Q, BBOO

DESCRIPTION FIG. KEY DESCRIPTION FIG. KEY
LEVER 7 3 RING-SNAP 1110
LEVER 12 2 SCREEN 1113
LEVER-BRAKE 12 13 SCREW 117
LINK 7 16 SCREW - 9 11
LINK 12 11 SCREW 3 12
LINK-CHOKE 7 15 SCREW 119
MUFFLER-COMP 9 8 SCREW 8 15
NEEDLE-JET 8 6 SCREW 8 16
NUT 5 5 SCREW-5X8 1 16
NUT 7 23 SCREW-5X8 9 10
NUT 9 12 SCREW-ASSY 8 14
NUT 7 5 SCREW-PAN 7 14
NUT 12 4 SCREW-PAN 9 18
NUT 3 11 SEAL 8 20
NUT-HEX 6 14 SEAL-0IL 1 19
NUT-HEX 6 20 SEAL-01L 1 20
NUT-HEX-FINE 6 15 SEAL-0IL 1 2l
PANEL-ASSY BRAKE 12 1 SEAL-0IL 1 22
PANEL-ASSY-CONTROL 71 SHAFT 1 8
PANEL-CONTROL 7 4 SHAFT 1 9
PANEL-CONTROL 12 3 SHAFT-CARBURETOR 8 9
PAWL-RECOIL STARTER 11 5 SHAFT-CARBURETOR 8 10
PIN 12 14 SHAFT-CARBURETOR 8 11
PIN-COTTER 12,18 SLEEVE 7 19
PIN-DOWEL 2.8 SPACER-6. 2X7. 8X17 5 6
PIN-DOWEL 1 28 SPACER-6. 2X7. 8X8 9 13
PIN-PISTON 2 5 SPRING 8 19
PIN-SNAP 1 29 SPRING 7 10
PIN-SNAP 7 28 SPRING 11 12
PIPE-INTAKE 9 7 SPRING 310
PISTON-ENGINE 2 1 SPRING 7 119
PISTON-ENGINEL-0.50 2 2 SPRING 7 25
PLATE 1 10 SPRING 8 21
PLATE 10 3 SPRING 8 22
PLUG 4 SPRING 12 15
PLUG-SPARK-BP5SES 6 11 SPRING 8 23
PULLEY-STARTING 11 14 SPRING-ENGINEVALVE 3 8
ROD-ASSY-CONNECTING 2 9 SPRING-GOVERNOR 7 18
ROD-PUSH 3 7 SPRING-RETURN 11 1
ROPE-3. 8X2450 11 3 STARTER-RECOIL 111
REEL-RECOIL STARTER 17 STUD 5 3
RETAINER-VALVE 3 3 STUD 5 4
RING-SET-PISTON 2 3 TOOL-DRIVER 4 2
RING-SET-PISTONL-0. 5 2 4 TOOL-WRENCH-19X21 14 3
RING-SNAP 2 11 TOOLKIT 14 1




FC180V-ABOO, BBOO
DESCRIPTION FIG. KEY DESCRIPTION FIG. KEY
TAP-ASSY 10 5
TAPPET 3 5
TERMINAL 6 4
TERMINAL 6 5
TUBE-12X16X46 1 23
TUBE-5X10X223 1 7
VALVE 1 12
VALVE-CHOKE 8 12
VALVE-EXHAUST 3 2
VALVE-INTAKE 3 1
VALVE-THROTTLE 8 8
W-PLAIN-S 6 16
W-PLAIN-S 6 17
W-PLAIN-S 1216
WASHER 7 24
WASHER § 9
WASHER 118
WASHER 127
WASHER 2 12
WASHER-6. 5X11. 52. 0 (I
WASHER-6. 5X18X2. 0 5 7
WASHER-6X19X1. 2 7 16
WASHER-6X19X1. 2 1223
WASHER-7X21X2. 3 915
WASHER-9. 8X5. 51. 0 8 25
WASHER-PLAIN 6 174
WASHER-PLAIN g 19
WIRE-LEAD 6
WIRE-LEAD 6 19

87



88

ALPHABETICAL

INDEX

CHASSIS
DESCRIPTION FIG. KEY DESCRIPTION FIG. KEY
ARM, CLUTCH 7 5 BPLT, TAPPING/06X16 6 18
ARM, CLUTCH 7 4 BRACKET, F WHEEL COMP 9 1
BAND, WIRE/140 21 4 BRACKET, F WHEEL COMP 9 2
BAND, WIRE/140 21 7 BRACKET, HANDLE  COMP 16 1
BAR, WRENCH 26 2 BRACKET, HANDLE  COMP 17 1
BBC ASSY 1 4 BRACKET, R WHEEL ASSY 8 1
BBC(5. bPS) ASSY 1 44 BRACKET, R WHEEL ASSY 8 3
SEARING, NEEDLL 6 2 BUSH/12X14X20 4 7
'EARING, NEEDLL 6 24 BUSH/12X15X20 8 2
BOLT, FLANGE/M10X30 1 1 BUSH/12X15X20 8 4
BOLT, MOUNTING 1 5 BUSH/14X20X11 14 5
BOLT, P/M6X10 15 3 BUSH/14X20%11 20 8
BOLT, RAPPING, PT1/8 6 6 CABLE, BBC 1 1
BOLT, SP/M6X10 15 3A CABLE, BRAKE 21 5
BOLT, SP/M6X16 8§ 12 CABLE, CHANGE 21
BOLT, TAOOING/06X25 6 11 CABLE, CLUTCH 21
BOLT, TAPPING/06X12 9 17 CABLE, THROTTLE 21 1
BOLT, TAPPING/06X12 10 2 CAM, DRIVE CLUTCH 7 11
BOLT, TAPPING/06X12 12 8 CAM, RACHET 4 4
BOLT, TAPPING/06X16 1 13 CAM, SHIFT 7 20
BOLT, TAPPING/06X16 6 14 CAP 8 6
BOLT, TAPPING/06X16 8 25 CAP, WHEEL 8 22
BOLT, TAPPING/06X16 11 5 CAP, WHEEL g 21
BOLT, TAPPING/06X16 12 5 CASE, MISSION/LH 6 7
BOLT, TAPPING/06X16 12 7 CASE, MISSION/LH 6 TA
BOLT, TAPPING/06X16 120 11 CASE, MISSION/RH 6 1
BOLT, TAPPING/06X25 8 18 CASE, MISSION/RH 6 1A
BOLT, TAPPING/06X35 6 13 CLAMP, HARNESS 16 3
BOLT, TAPPING/08X20 18 12 CLAMP, HARNESS 17 3
BOLT, UNF3/8X38 1 10 CLAMP/T 6 15
BOLT, UNF3/8%51 yA 9 CLIP, TRIM/S 14 16
BOLT/M05X20 7 6 CLOTH, COLLECTOR COMP 22 3
BOLT/M05X20 7 6A COLLAR/15X20X08 14 10
BOLT/M08X40 16 2 COLLAR/15X20X08 20 3
BOLT/M08X45 9 6 COLLAR/16X22X22 8 15
BOLT/M10X20 3 4 COLLAR/16X22X22 g 14
BOLT/M10X30 24 2 COVER, COLLECTOR 22 2
BOLT/M10X55 24 3 COVER, CONTROL 13 8
BOLT/N6X10 14 20 COVER, DECK/LH 12 3
BOLT/M8X20 18 6 COVER, DECK/RH 12 4
BOLT/M8X40 16 24 COVER, DESCAHARGE 11 1
BOLT/M8X40 17 2 COVER, FAN/N 10 1
BOLT/M8X50 18 8 COVER, MISSION 12 9
BOLT/M8X55 18 8A COVER, NISSION 12 9A
BOSS 2 2 COVER, STONE GUARD 12 12




CHASSIS

DESCRIPTION FIG. KEY DESCRIPTION FIG. KEY
COVER, UNDER CoMp 12 6 LABEL, NOISE/100 25 6
COVER, WHEEL 8 7 LABEL, PLUG 23 5
COVER, WHEEL, FRONT 9 16 LABEL, START 23 8
DECK 12 1 LABEL, START 23 84
FRAME, COLLECTOR COMP 22 1 LABEL, START 23 8B
GASKET § 10 LABEL, TRAVEL 25 1
GEAR, BEVEL/14 7 1 LABEL, TRAVEL 25 A
GEAR, BEVEL/14 7 1A LABEL/BBC 23 2.
GEAR, BEVEL/55 7 12 LABEL/BBC 23 24
GEAR, BEVEL/55 7 124 LABEL/BBC 23 2B
GEAR, OUTPUT 7 23 LABEL/CE 23 17
GEAR, QUTPUT 7 23A LEVER COMP 4 24
GEAR, SPUR/13  ASSY 4 6 LEVER CoMp 20 1
GEAR, SPUR/26 7 18 LEVER, AXLE 13 1
GEAR, SPUR/31 7017 LEVER, AXLE 4 1
GEAR, SPUR/31 7 17A LEVER, BBC 20
GEAR, SPUR/42 8 17 LEVER, BBC 4 8
GRIP 8 10 LEVER, BBC 20 9A
GRIP 9 5 LEVER, CHANGE ~ COMP 13 4
GUARD, DECK COMP 12 24 LEVER, CHANGE  COMP 4 6
GUARD, DECK COMP 12 2B LEVER, LOCK COMP 20 11
GUARD, DESK COMP 12 (2 LEVER, LOCK COMP 20 114
HANDLE, B/E COMP 191 LEVER, PIPE/E  COMP 4 2
HANDLE, B/E COMP 19 1A LEVER, SPRING, FRONT 9 4
HANDLE/A %7 LEVER, SPRING, REAR 8 9
HANDLE/A COMP 171 LINING/26X56X3 2 3
HANDLE/B COMP 15 1 MANUAL/4 26 5B
HANDLE/B COMP 15 14 MANUAL/4/PRO 26 5
HOLDER § 17 MANUAL,/4/PRO 26 5A
HOLDER, BRACKET, WHEEL 8§ 24 NUT 24 6
HOLDER, BRACKET, WHEEL 8 244 NUT, CAP/M6 4 22
HOLDER, RACHET 4 3 NUT, CAP/M6 5 4
JOINT ASSY 5 1 NUT, CAP/M8 5 8
JOINT/A 5 2 NUT, CAP/M8 6 6
JOINT/B 5 4 NUT, CAP/M8 18 2
KEY, WOODRUFFO4X06X16 1 3 NUT, CAP/NS 19 5
KEY, WOODRUFF04X06X16 2] NUT, CAP/M8 20 6
LABEL, CAUTION 23 4 NUT, FLANGE/M06 8 8
LABEL, CAUTION 23 44 NUT, FLANGE/M06 § 11
LABEL, CONTROL 25 5 NUT, FLANGE/M06 13 7
LABEL, CONTROL 25  BA NUT, FLANGE/M06 14 9
LABEL, DANBER 23 3 NUT/M08 9 10
LABEL, DANGER 23 3A NUT/M5 71
LABEL, FIRE 23 6 NUT/M8 5 21
LABEL, MODEL ASSY 23 1 NUT/H8 9 11

89



90

CHASSIS

DESCRIPTION FIG. KEY DESCRIPTION FIG. KEY
NUT/M8 9 20 S. W/M8 15 7
NUT/M8 18 11 S. W/ 16 5
NUT/M8 18 5 S W8 17 5
NUT/M8 4 13 S W/M8 18 4
NUT/M8 17 6 S W/N8 18 10
ORNAMENT, ENGINE/LH 25 1 S /M8 18 13
ORNAMENT, ENGINE/RH 2 2 S /M8 19 4
ORNAMENT, ISEKI 25 3 S W/M8 20
ORNAMENT/SW621 25 4 SCREW, TAPPING/05X16 3 9
PIN, /05X22 T 24 SCREW, TAPPING/05X16 14 14
PIN, MO8X38 15 5 SEAL, OIL 6 3
PIN, STRAIGHT/04X18/4 4 2 SEAL, OIL 6 5
PIN/04X18 5 5 SEAL, OIL 6 8
PIN/08X14 1 15 SEAL, OIL 6 4
PIN/08X14 14 18 SEAL, OIL 6 9
PIN/08X334 i1 3 SEAL12X05 4 1
PIN/08X49 7 21 SHAFT, INPUT 7 9
PIN/14X70 20 2 SHAFT, INPUT 7T SA
PIN/MO08X38 19 2 SHAFT, SPLINE 5 3
PLATE 6 12 SHAFT, WHEEL T 22
FLATE, BAR, HANDLE 18 7 SHIFTER CoMp 6 16
PLATE, CAP 9 1 SHIFTER CoMP 7T 3
FLATE, HOOK 1 72 SHIN/0. 3/11X24 2 6
FLATE, 1/13X22 T BA SHIN/0. 3X20X30 7 13A
PLATE, 1/13X22 T A SHIN/0.5 7 13
PLATE, 1/16X28 I 4 SPACER 2 8
PLATE, SPRING 4 18 SPANNER 26 4
PLATE, SPRING 15 2 SPANNER 26 3
PLATE, WIRE 1 12 SPECIAL, TOOL, ENGINE 24 7
PLATE/520 2 4 SPECIAL, TOOL/BBCCOMP 24 1
PLATE/520 3 1 SPRING, DISK/10 13 2
RBB 3 14 SPRING, DISK/10 4 3
R.B.B 9 13 SPRING, HCO16 1 6
RING, SNAP/12 4 9 SPRING, PLATE A
RING, SNAP/14 14 15 SPRING, RACHET 4 5
RING, SNAP/14 20 1 SPRING/HC039 7 8
RING, SNAP/20 5 6 SPRING/HC048 7 19
RING, SNAP/20 7 15 SPRING/HE0T7 13 5
RING, SNAP/E 20 134 SPRING/HEOTT 4 7
RING, SNAP/ET 20 13 SPRING/HEOT7 14 23
S.W 2 8 SPRING/HEO7T 20 10
S W 8 20 SPRING/HE108 19
S W 9 19 SPRING/HE145 1 14
S ¥ 14 12 SPRING/HE145 4 17
S ¥ 3 3 SPRING/HT010 20 12




CHASS IS
DESCRIPTION FIG. KEY DESCRIPTION FIG. KEY
SPRING/HTO10 20 124
SPRING/HTO012 12
SPRING/HTO7 21 B
STAY, BAR, HANDLE 18 1
TIAR/9X2. 5 9 15
TIER/9X2. 5 8§ 15
WASHER 3 2
WASHER g 9
WASHER 7 14
WASHER 7 16
WASHER 12 10
WASHER 13 5
WASHER § 23
WASHER 9 2
WASHER, PL/M8 1 3
WASHER, PL/M8 15 6
WASHER, PL/M8 16 4
WASHER, PL/M8 17 4
WASHER, PL/M8 8 3
WASHER, PL/M8 19 3
WASHER/08X18X2 9 8
WASHER/10X37X06 2 |84
WASHER/10X37X06 2405
WASHER/10X55X05 24 4
WASHER/11X20X01 5. 7A
WASHER/11X20X01 72
WASHER/11X20X01 13 3
WASHER/11X20X01 14 4
WASHER/11X25X01 5 1
WASHER/11X45X03 1 1
WASHER/12X21X01 4 8
WASHER/12X21X01 7 25
WASHER/12X21X01 8 5
WASHER/13X46X01 9 3
WASHER/15X24%2 4 11
WASHER /155242 20 4
WASHER/17X24X01 7 10
WASHER/9X22X2 19
WASHER/9X22X2 9 18
WASHER /M6 4 2
WASHER/M8 18 9
WHEEL 8§ 13
WHEEL 9 12
WRENCH, PLUG 26 1

91






LABEL NATUPE!

Yvan Béal - 21, av.de I'Agriculture - B.P.16
Z.l.duBrézet - 63014 Clermont-Ferrand Cedex 2
Tél:04 73 9193 51 -Télécopie: 04739023 N
www.yvanbeal.fr - E-mail :info@yvanbeal.fr
R.C.S. Clermont-Fd B 304 973 886 - S.AS. ou capital de 612 000 €



